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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year End Page of
Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 2132-C 9/30/2019 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALS]FICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
ÔST REPORT MAY BE PU1vTlSHA~LE BY FINE ~►1~TDiOR II~~RI~IOPdMEIV i UIv'DER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation
[facility name], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019, and
that to the best of my lrnowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from
the books and records of the providers) in accordance with applicable instructions.

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted
residents were incurred to provide resident caze in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon
request.

{a} Subject to Desk Audit Review

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)
James Fidanza

Subscribed and Swom State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires
to before me:

/ /
Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal}



State of Connecticut

AnnualReport of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut

Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
l A ~ 3?

Name of Facility

Mansfield Genterfor Nursing and Rehabilitation

Period Covered: From

10/l/2018

To

9/30/2019

Address of Facility

l00 Warren Circle,. Storrs, CT 06268

Report Prepared By

Marcum LLP

Phone Number

203-781-9600

Date

12/12/2019

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

l . LIGLQI y W [LbGJ ~lalu - w

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages.. paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total i~Vages Pgid ~ $

7: Total salaries paid $

g, Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation compirted on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries' -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include FringeBene~t Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility

860-487-2300

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)-

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip )

100 Warren Circle, Storrs, CT 06268

License Numbers:

CCNH

2132-C

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5402

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

~ Chronic and Convalescent ~

Nursing Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing 
pSpecify)

Supervision only (RHNS)

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Prciprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Protit Corp., O Non-Protil Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed

1-Ia~ there been anv change in ~wnershin- --- ---- - - - - - ~ - -o
or operation during this report year? O Yes O No [f "Yes," explain fully.

N/A

Administrator

Name of Administrator

James Fidanza

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

00914

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. l0/2005

General.Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility - License No. Report for Year Ended I Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation L 132-C 9/30/2019 3 ~ 37

t
i

i~

r
-.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

'~

r~

Name of Facility.

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitate

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3A 37

If this facility.is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address States) in Which incorporated

New Samaritan Corporation 127 Washington Ave., 5th Floor East,

North Haven, CT 06473

CT

Name of Directors; Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

See Attacfied

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least l0%

of Shares

I .



NEW SAMARITAN CORPORATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS OCT. 1, 2018 — SEPT. 30, 2019

DIRECTORS

Jennifer Young Gaudet (Chair) Paul M. Shapiro

Voungqaudet.iC~qmail.com paulmshapiro7(a~gmail.com

C.. Michael Tucker (Vice Crair) Kathryn Stewart Heg~du§

archcmt(a~aol.com k.hegedus(~sbcglobal.net

Rev. Barbara J. Libby.(Secretary) -Rev. Joseph iVi. i obin

barblibbvCc~aol.com. Imtobin(a~gmail.com

Betsey M. Reid (Treasurer) Robert A. Biddleman

betsev@davesarts.com biddlemanr(~gmail.com

Alison L. Bonds (Asst. Secretary) Melanie J. Howlett

alson.bonds(~vale.edu mihowlett(a~optonline.net

Mabel M. Peterson (Asst. Treasurer) Jeffrey A. Asher

mabelpeterson(a~segweb.orq jaasmr(a~sbcglobal.net

_ .

(THREE VACANT SEATS)



State.of Connecticut.

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

general Information and Questionnaire

Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 2 i 32-C 9/30/2019 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, rovide the followin information:

Owners) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-S Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire

Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid r
ates, costs

must be aiiocated to.CC~1ri and RHNS as rollows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary.- Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced

Nursing

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants : Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH

specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation o; plant Square fPP+

Property costs (depreciation): .: Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrafive expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report -must answer .the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all O
~~~t~ ?11~r.aiPel as required?

If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
Yes O No

not made.

N/A

2: Explain the:allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriat
e supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs t
o non-nursing home cost centers`? I

~e.g.,.Ass~steu ~T :virg, H~r*:P ue?Ith, el~,tnati~nt Services; Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O Yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

not made.

N/A
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MailFin~~
A Neapost USA Company

Product Lease Agreement
with Meter Rental Agreement

Section (A) Ofilce Information

Office Number. Office Name Office Phone # Dale Submitted.

5866 New England Mailing Systems 860 289 4416

Section (B) Bllling Information

Comparry Name (Full legal name)•

New Samaritan Corporation

OBA

Mansfield Center for Nursing &Rehab

.Billing Address

100 Warren Cir

Billing City: Slale. ZIP Code + q•

Storrs CT 06268

Billing Contact Name ' Conlect Phone Number

Marie LaPointe 860 487 2d5B

Billing Contact Titla Contact Fax Number

Comptroller

Billing Contact email Address Purchase Order Number.

M Lapoi nte(~e hm chm. org

Section (C) Installation Information (ii ditierent than Biting Information)

Company Name (Full legal name;:

Inslsllalion Address (No PO Boxes or Generel Deli~ary)~

Installation City: Stale ZIP Cede + 4~,

Installation Contact Name Phone Number.

Installation Contact Title: Fax Number _

Inslailation Conlec~ email Address

Main Posf Olica Nama !Mail Drop o(f: Post office 5-D~git ZIP Code'

Storrs ; 06268

Section (D) Products

Quantity Model /Part Number
Description (Include Serial Number, if applicable)

❑ See additional listed products on attached continuation schedule.

t 1 IH360SHWP5 Hasler Mailing System with Sib Scale

2

3

4

Section 1~1 Lease ?nvinen2lnfnri~fa4fon 8~ Lease Pavmenf S~heduig

# of Monthly Payttient
Tax Status: Period Months (plus applicable taxes)

❑ Taxable

~ Tax-Exempt First 63 $55.67

(Certificate attached)
Next

Billing Frequency:

❑ Monthly Next

~ ~ Querleriy

Q Annually
ivexi

Billing Method: Current Lease Number:

~ Standard

❑ ACH (Customer to submit authorization form)

aacaon ~r~ ros[uga meter a roscege runv~ng anrormauvn

Meter Model: Machine Madei,
1H36CA1+ SP10 iH360SH6NP5

Postage Fund!ng Method: Postage Funding Account:

~ Bill Me Q New

❑ prepay By Check ~ Exisliny Acceun;

❑ ACH Debit (Customer to TMS Account p 253246

submit authorization form) POC Recount #

Service Products (Check all that apply)

~ Online Postal Ratec iMeter" App (SP10)

Q Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter'" App (SP20/NeoStatsj

❑ Online E-Services iMeterTM App (SP30)

Q Online E-Services with Electronic Return Receipt iMeter'" App (SP35)

❑ NeoShip BRSIC —Requires NeoFunds!TctalFunds (EP70)

❑ NeaShip PLUS —Requires NeoFundslTotaiFunds (EP70PL'JS)

❑ NeoShip ADVANCEp - Requires NeoFundslTotaiFunds (NEOSHIPADI~

❑ NeoShlp Install &User Guide {EP70GUIDES)

i ❑ RunMyMail
i

❑ Maintenance {provided by your authorized once)

~ Installation 8 Training (provided by your authorized office)

❑ Annual Software Support (Maintenance)

Covered Product:

Section (G) Approval

Existing customers who currently fund the Postage account by ACH Debit will not be wnverted 10 NeaFundslioielFunds unless initialed here

This document consists of a Product Lease ('Lease') with MailFlnance Inc.; and a Postage Meter Rental Agreement ("Rental Agreement"), and an Online Services and Software Agreement
:IL ~.. V.. o ..Her ~n . ~., eFn ̀  nA i(0 1. hln 1l~ry n tin..~,~~ t~ac~ost „Inc. -~ ~ a Nsc`un~~ a.~~`::nds A........~ ; Rgre2mani w„ 'dailrcorr Fira; c~. ~,.. ..,.~ signa;:.~~ .................. e,~ ,. .., ., ~,,..., ,,.,, , ~ ease a, ..j.yn.~.~ . ..1 .,.

agreements, and acknowledges that you have received, read, and agree to all applicable lertns and conditions (version Commercial-Equipment-Lease•Agreement-ltSPS-Dealer-u4-18), which

are also available at httos:l/www.neoposi.comllertns/commercial-equipment-lease-terms-uses-dealer-v4-18.pdt, and tha4 you are euihorized !o sign the agreemanis on behalf of the customer

identified above. The applicable agreements will hewme binding on the companies Identlfled above only after an a~tnorized individua~ accepts your oNer by signing below, ar when the

equi ment is shippe yo

Au horized Signature Prin! Name and 7~tla ate Accepted

MailFinance Inc. • 478 Wheelers Farms Road •Milford, CT' 05461 • www.ne000st.cam
MailFinance Lease ~ Commercial-Equipmenk-Lease-Agreement-LISPS-Dealer-v4-18
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c~~pitai ~vl~tar~~"
Merlin ("We" or "Us"): ~ Marlin Leasing Corporation -Office Equipment Division or ❑' Martin Business Bank

300 Fellowship Rd oMt. Laurel, NJ 08054 P.O. Box 1626 nMt. Laurel, NJ 08054

www.marlinfinance.com phone: 888.479.9111 ofax:888.478.5835 phone: 801.453.1722

Sharp MX-M654N, serial # 55003817 Kyocera M3655idn serial # R4P8Y2281.1 App # 1356897

Company Name (Exact business name): Mansfield Center for Nursing &Rehabilitation

Address: 100 Warren Circle Storrs CT 06268
Street 'ty Counry State p

Phone: 8604872300 Et11811: Federal Tax ID: ❑X COYP. ❑ LLC ❑Partnership ❑Prop.

Product Location: 100 Warren Circle, Storrs, CT 06268 State of IncorporatioNOrganiza4ion:

Vendor: George David Company LLC Address: 11 Whiting St., Plainville, CT 06062

o,~~~ ~~.~.,~., ,.,,.., ,.,,. ,,, , .,,,,,,.,,... ,.,,..,,.,...,. _...,,.. ,..... .._._..-- -- --- -
36 36 $326.78 $0.00 $0.00 Monthly $1

(plus aoolicable taxes) First and Last months)

1. You want to acquire the Products from the above vendor. You want Marlin to buy them and lease

them to you. This Agreement will begin when the Products are delivered to you and will continue for

the entlre Agreement Term plus any Interim period. You will uncondillonaily pay us all amounts due,

without any right to set-off. If we do not receive your Payment by its due date, there will be a late fee

equal to 16 /0 of the late amount (or, 'rf less, the maximum amount allowable under law) which you

agree is a reasonable estlmate of the costs we Incur with respect to late Payments end is not a

penalty. Upon your request, we will waive the first assessed late charge. We may charge you (I} e

partial Payment (interim rent) for the time between delivery and the due date (or the first regular

Payment and (il) a one•tlme documentation fee up to $350. You agree that we may adjust the

Payment amount If the final Products cast varies by up to 15% from the amount the Payment was

based upon. This Agreement Is not binding on us until we sign It. You agree a scanned, facsimile, or

electronic copy of this Agreement and of your signature will be considered as good as an original

and admissible in court as conclusive evidence of this Agreement. Our copy of this Agreement will

6e deemed chattel paper and evidence your monetary obligation to us.
2. (a) You may purchase all of the Products For the ebwe Purchase Option amount. Unless your

Purchase Optlon Is $1.00, you will gNe us written notice between 60 and 90 days beTore the

expiration of the Initial Agreement Term (or any renewal term) of your Intention to return or purchase

the products. After you have (i) paid alt amounts owing under the Agreement and (li) given us the

proper end timely notice, then at the end of the Agreement Term, you shall return the Products

pursuant to the Instructions we prwfde to you. You agree to reimburse us for our costs to refurbish

returned Products for damage beyond normal wear and tear. You are solely responsible for

removing all data/Images stored on the Products prior to the Products return. li you tail to notify us

as provided herein, this Agreement will extend on a month to month basis, until you have given at

least 60 days written notice of your Intention to return or purchase the Products. (b) You have paid

us one or more advance payments and/or e security deposit In the amounts) Indicated above. If the

Agreement does not commence for reasons other than our own negligence, we may retain such

monies to compensate us for our credit and other administrative costs. You agree the security

deposit will not bear Interest and that we may appy it to any amount owed to us, and if we do so,

you agree to restore It to Its original amount. You may request the return of the security deposit onty

after all of your obligations under this Agreement have been met in full.

3. You alone selected the vendor end the Products. You asked us to buy the Products. We

are not related to the vendor and we cannot get a refund, nor is the vendor allowed to waive

or modliy any term of this Agreement. Therefore, ine wgreemeni cannot oe canceieu oy yuu

for any reason, even if the Products fail or are damaged and k is not your fault. We are

leasing i[ to you "as is" end we disclaim all express end Implied warrarrties, including any

warranty of merchanlabilRy or fitness for a particular purpose. You are responsible for

Installetlon and all service. The vendor may have given you warranties. You may contact the

vendor to get a statement of any warranties. We assign to you any warranties the vendor may have

given us. You shall setlle any dispute regarding the Products performance directly with the vendor.

You promise that the Products will be used only for business and not far personal, family or

household purposes. You will keep and use the Products only at the abrne address, not move or

return them prior to the end of the Agreement Tertn,.and will not allow the Products to be used

outside of the Untied States. Your Payment may include amounts you owe to the vendor under a

separate maintenance, service and/or suppty arrangement. We may invoice such amounts on rite

vendor's behalf for your convenience. You agree that any claims related to maintenance, service or

supplies will not impact your obligation to pay us the full amount due under this Agreement. You

agree that as to any software: we have not had, do not have, nor will have any title to such software

but will have all ~Ights of e secured party under the UCC and a continuing security interest In the

license.

4.You will be In default under this Agreement if any of the following occur. (a) you fall to make any

Payment or fall to pay any other amount due under this Agreement by Its due date; (b) you fall to

comply with any other term or condition of this Agreement or any other agreement between us, or

fail to perform any obligation Imposed upon you relating to this Agreement or any such other

agreemenk or (c) you become deceased (If the Customer entity under this Agreement Is one or

more natural personsj, go our of ousiness, admit your i~iaoiiiry iu pay your u"euts as t Bey tall due,

become insolvent, make an assignment for the benefit of your creditors, file (or have flied against

you) a petition in bankruptcy, a trustee or receiver of your business assets Is appointed, or you sell

all or substantlaliv all of such assets; (d) you allow a controlling interest In the Customer (you) to be

sold, transferred, or assigned to any persons) or entity(ies) other than those who hold a controlling

interest as of the date hereof whether by merger, sale or otherwise; (e) you enter into any merger or

reorganization in which the Customer is not the surviving entity; or (f) you allow a Blocked Person to

have ownership Interest In or conhol of Customer. 'Blocked Person° means any person or entity

~ -- • _.

t at is now or at any lime on a ist o , pocia y esig~ ;+',~ c' ;. ,,,,is is:,~ed byte ice o

Foreign Assets Control ('OFAC') of the United States Departmen~ of the Treasury or any s~doral

sanctigna identification list, or (B) whose property or interests In property are blocked by OFAC a

who is subject to sanctions Imposed by law, Including any executive order of any branch w

department of the United States government or (C) otherwise desk~nated by the United States or

any regulator having jurisdiction or regulatory oversight over Marlin, to be a person with whom

Marlin is not permitted to extend credit to or with regard io whim, a Customer relationship may

result in penalties against Marlin or Ilmitatlons on a lender's ability to enforce a transaction.

5. In the event you default under this Agreement, as defined above, we will have the right to take

ANY OR ALL of the fallowing actions, In addition to any and all other remedies that may be available

to us under law: (i) you authorize us to debit, via the ACH system, any Payments) due or amaur~ts

owed to us (Including the Lenders Loss) from any bank accounts) we have on file for you a that

you may provide us with from time to time (and In our doing so, you agree to be bound by NACHA

Operating Rules); and/or (II) repossess ar disable the Products, anNor (iii) file a lawsuit against you

to collect the Lender's Loss. The 'Lenders Lass' means the sum of (1) all past due rent then due,

plus (2) all rent that will become due In the future during the unexpired term discounted from the

dates the respective Payments would he due at a discounted rate of 6q per annisn, plus (3) the

'residual value' of the Product as determined by us in our sole but reasonable judgment, plus (4) all

other fees, charges, taxes or amounts that are than due. You agree to pay all of our reasonable

legal costs, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees, and reasonable overhead fa

employee time spent on preparing for suit or attempting to collect Payments. You agree to pay (~ a

convenience fee for any Payment you elect to make by telephone and (i) a charge of X30 If arty

Payment made by ACH or check Is dishonored or returned. This Agreement shall be governed by

the laws of the Commonwealth of Pe~nsylvanla (where w~ hsve an office and accepted this

Agreement). You agree that any suit relating to this Agrcamrnr ;h~R hr brought Ina state or

federal court In Pennsylvania. You Ircevora6ly consent and " , - 'i !~~ !hr. ju~ic~lir.Uon of such

courts, and you waive any claim that any such court is an inc^;^:;-•.' ni nr improper forum. Each

party waives any right to a )ury trial. We will have Gtle to the F~ , Iuc1 ~t all times. This is a "true

lease" and not a loan or Installment sale. You gran[ us a first priorir,~ security Interest In the Products

and authorize us to File Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC°)financing statements (in case this Is later

determined not to be a 'true lease'). You agree this is a "finance IPase° under Article 2A of the

UCC. You waive all UCC rights and remodies you may have, indurling these in Sections 2A-608

fhmi~~h 7A-F~7:
6. You must pay us for all sales, use, property and other taxes rPinting to the Agreement end the

Products. We may adjust this AgrQement and the Paymern to !in,^se .or you any taxes end tees

due at Agreement inception. We may bill you based on our f,~:iiina!r~ of Uie taxes and fees. We may

charge you an annual property tax administration fee up ro 325. Ur:ess we have given you a wriHen

option to buy [he Products at the end of the Agreement Term fir ~ I.(~, we will be entitled to all tax

benefits. If you do anything to disallow our getting these benefits, you will promptly indemnify (pay)

us an equivalent amount. If we gave you a $1.00 purchase option, we may require you to file all

personal properly tax returns. You accept all risks of loss, Inj:vy or damage caused by the

Products and shall indemnify us Tor all suits and other liabili!ies arising from the same. This

Indemnity will continue even after the Agreement has ended. You must maintain acceptable liability

insurance naming us as'additional Insured". You must keep the Pr~~iucts insured against all risks of

loss In an amount equal to the replacement cost and have us listed on the policy as "loss payee.' If

you do not give us proof of the required insurance within 30 days after the Agreement commences,

then depending on the original Products cost we may, but ire not obiigeied to, obtain Insurance to

cover our interests and charge you a fee Far such coverage f inclu~iinp a mnnthty administration fse

and a profit to us). You can cancel the Insurance coverage fez at env time by delivering the requi2d

proof of Insurance.
7. You may not sell, transfer, assign or sublease the Prods ict or n~~.=.:me-» to anyone else without

our prior writlen approval. You agree to keep the Products ̀.~~,: ~~~.! '. „ ` ~i! ~~~~n<' ~~~~ claims. We

may sell or transfer our interests to another entlry, who w!i~ ^~~~-~~ ~~ ~~ - ~ ~ ~^-~~. ~~ ~~~~~,~,~s but none of our

obligations. Those obligations will continue to be ours. Thn ~ .,:.~~> s:: nn m the new eatiry will

not be subject to any defenses, claims or set-oHs you may ess~~~7 ~ • . ~ ~ ~ is. All prior conversations,

agreements and representations relating to this ngreemeni n~ ~=r~ ~ _ i~: are iniegraiea in8ieiii. T~uiie

of the terms of this Agreement shell be changed or modified Axe n~,~ '~ ~n~riiing duly executed by you

and us. Any action by you against us must be commenced w'i~ ~n •,: ~ v~~ar aker the cause of actlon

grtags nr Fw inrever harreel, Time is of the essence with r^~:nP~~i ~.̂  the obligations of Customer

under this Agreement Any provision of this Agreement tbas is u~,;~ufnrcraMe in any ~urlsdictlon

shall, as to the Jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of su~~h ~u~,~n` -rr.-.:,hiiiry without Irrvalidatirg

the remaining provisions of this Agreement, aid any such u~~.~~nr~,rc^:;t,i!;!v in any jurisdiction shall

not render unenforceable that revision in an olher'unsdir~

O~te

• ~

THAT THE PROD~J$T~.QRE [~CN¢RED, INSTALLED AND WOf~l41NG PROPERLY. I AUTHORIZE MARLIN TO PAY 
THE VENDOR AND COMMErvCE T~!!s nt;~?EEMENT,~



State of Connecticut

Annual'Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire

Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License Na Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursin and 2132-C 9/30/2019 7 37

The. rewrds of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the. accounting basis for tHis

period.the same as for the O Yes If "No,° explain.

previous period? O.. No

N/.4

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, 8th tloor, New Haven, CT 06511

2

3
4

Sen~ices Provided by This Firm (describe fi~!!y)

1 Annual audit /compliance reporting / tas return preparation /cost report submissions
$ 41,311

2
$

3
$

q. $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 41,311

Are "these, Chaiges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of'Ihis Report? if Yes, Specify Expense C
lassification and Line No.

O. Yes O. No Page 15, Line ld

Le al Services ln[ormaiion

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney
Telephone Number

1 Murtha Culling LLP
860-240-6000

2 Robert Noonan &Associates
760-349-7010

3 Wiggin.&Dana
860-297-3700

4
5

Address (No: &Street, City, State, Zip Code )

1. .City Place One, 185 Asylum Street; Hartford, CT 06103

2 . 6 Way Rd, Ste 301, Middlefield, CT Ob268

3 20 Church Street; Hartford; CT.06103

4

5
~o..: ~o .~D: ~. 7~1~~1 F~~ Thjg Fjrm (ilacrriho ffl~~V~
U l~l Y14 ✓~~a~ ~...~..~.

Initial fee for sponsorship of RN,citizenship_.
$ 2,500

2 Employee. training and guidaEice on various HR issues
~ I ,n5f,

3 Legal Fees related to medical error (Disallowed nn Pg 28)
$ 490

4. $

5
$

Charge for Services Provided

$ 4,046

Are These Charges Reflected in the E~;penditure Portion of This Report? if Yes, Specify Expense 
Classification and Line Nn.

Page 15, Line le
O Yes. O No
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev: 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilita

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O No

If "YES" p~ovidc the following information:

Date of .

Change

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Reason for Change

CCNH

~1)

RHNS

(2)

(Specify j

(3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify)(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

5.: If there was'any change in certitied bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the 
number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 daysfollowing the change.

Change in Resident Days

1st chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd chan e
3rd Chan e
4th. chap e

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Se tember 30 of Cost Year

Ifem

Medicare Medicaid Self-Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS (S eci ~) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No. of Residents io ss zo

Per Tljam Rate -

a. One bed rm. va~o~s zss.~s 435.00

b. Two bed rms. va,;o~s zsa.9s ais.00

c. Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical. Therapy Treatments .

A: Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (S eci )

1,767 x,767

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

I. Maintenance Treatments

L_
~g 78

' Tc'-

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other . ia,533 14,533

D. Tota! Physicd! Therapy Treatments 16,378 I6,3~8

8.. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare -Part B

-.

B. i~edicaiu (Ezciu~i„vc o~ rail ul

1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C: Other
436 436

D. TotRl Speech T/zerapy.Treatments 592 592

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments

A.Medicare - Part B ~ ~ ~ ~

_ _
i ~~ i i i.~ i i

_ _

B..Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

l: Maintenance'i'reatments
- ,. _ ''~

~2
' ~' _

~2
_ _

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other
13,652 13,652

D. Tota[ Occupational Therapy Treatments 15,235 15,235



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/24 19

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintained by, all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

~' Total Cost and Hours

'Item` CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*.
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

of Schedule Al)

_ ~_
_ ,.,.~ ;-~

2: Administrators) (Complete also Sec. I[I

ofSchedule Al) ~~. ~ ~ I ; I.-x„ '_~ ,x~ ~

~ ~, ;;:

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule A l)

- _ _;

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone

o erator, clerks, rece tionists, etc.) I ~ ~ ~~ ~ I r~ ~ ~h'-
~ -. _._. -. ,_

5. Dietary. Service
a. Head Dietitian

~_ _

b. Food Service Su ervisor
c. Dieta Workers 612.953 29.992

6. Housekeeping Service

a. Head' H.oiueke r
_ _ _. _ _ ~ ,,

b: Other Housekee in Workers 272,709 17,066

7..Repairs &Maintenance Services

a. En ineer nr Chief of M9intenance
_ . ~ i°"_~_~ __

b. Other MainEenance Workers 164.095 6,266

8. Laundry Service . .

a. .Su ervisor

—.- _

b. Other Laund Yorkers 108,320 6,439

9: Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services
l 1. Accounting Services

a. Head AccountanE

b. .Other Accountants 144.395 5,281

12. Professional Care of Residents

a: Directors and Assistant lJirector or"Nurses ~

b. RN
1. DirectC,are ~ ~ ~ I J Ix ~ ~i,. ;~: ~ 14~

_ _, .,. ._ _ ~_ _ _ ',

2: ~ Administrative** ~ `;"-" I ~ I I ~ ~~ ~

c. LPN
1. UirectCare' 654,5v4 21,018

~ _

2. Administrative**
d. Aides and Attendants 1,574,253 96,964

e. Vh sical Thera fists. ; 508,525 14,971

f. S eech Thera fists 1,347 28

Occu ational Thera fists . 245,544 6,616

h. Recreation Workers 218.613 9,412

i. Physicians
1. Medical DirccCor

2. Utilization Review

3. Resident Care***
4. O[her (Specify) _ _

nPnt;~r~

k. Pharmacists
I. Podiatrists
m. Social Workers/Case Mana ement 183,559 6,321

n. Marketin
o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule .

~
..._. -. -

A-!3, Tolal Balu Expenditures . 6,738,894 27 ,492

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered 
or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Tr
aining Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes o
f rate setting.

*** This item is not reihibursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. A
lso, any costs for Title 18 andlor other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

Schedule of Other Fces (Pagc_13).

Attachment Page 10!13
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B.: Report of Exuenditures -Professional Fees

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and.Rehabilitation
License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

13 37

- :t •;t ~ Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

*B Direct care consultants paid on a fee

f9'1' 3~r'S'SSC ~acic i~ I~PL Of ga~~~'V

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

~ „

t ~:

1,540

'_

39

~` ~. ~

~

°~ ~,
~F~ •. ~

a~~

e

-~ ~•

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 9,690 54

3: Pharmacist 10,809 Fixed Fee

4. Podiatrist
- ~ -5. Physical Therapy.

a. Resident Care

b.: Other

6. Social Worker

7, .Recreation Worker .

8.. Physicians

 ̀~a. ~~._Medical Director (entire facility) ~

_

; ~ _.tip ~~ ~ -'r,-~

3

b: Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

#~_ ..
_

_ _ 'fit.'. :'

_

c. Resident Care**

d: Administrative Services facility
~ . Infection:Contrgl Committee

(Quarterly meetings) ..

"~

2. Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee

(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify) ~ _
, „

-.,

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care 33,655 684

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

_ . . . . : _ _ x `

b:. Other

11. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN

1 . Direct Care' ,~ ~.-~~
- ,'

-. `

I .~ i
~ -- -tR - ~ --

~~ „; ~ ~ ~ "

~ ..

L. administrative'*~`

b. LPN

i, virect~are 74,43 ?5?
-

2. Administrative***

c. Aides .

d.. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached.Schedule 8,097

_
28

V,. ~
_

.~ .

B-13 Total Fees Paid iri Lieu of Salaries 185,881 2,555

. • Do not include in [his section mana~ecnenl consul[ants or servic0s which must be rep
orted on Page I6 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 

17.

'* 'ihis'ilem is not reimbursable ro~facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bil
l DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other pnva[e pay residents must

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrz[ive -costs and hours associated with the following positions. MDS
 Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinaror and Infection Control Nurse. S

uch

costs shall be included in the direct cart category for the proposes ofrate seeing.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report oT Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures

Schedule B1 -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility. License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansf eld Center for Nursing and.Rehabilitation 2132-C 9/30/2019 14 37

Related** to Owners,

Naive &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

Shannon Hayes; 354 Darling Rd, Salem, C`I~ Dietician O O PJ%A

06420

Healthdrive Dental, 888 Worcester St, Ste 130, . Dentist O O N/A

Wellesley;.MA 02482-3744

Omnicare, POB 78000, Dept 781668, Defroif MI . Pharmacist /Nursing Department O O N/A

48278-1668 Consultant

Dc Ralph Laguardia; 10 Higgins.Hwy; Martstield Medical Director O O N/A

Center CT 06250

UCONN, 233 Glenbrook Rd, Unit 41 OO, Storrs, Speech Therapist O O N/A

CT 06269 .

Prime Time Healthcare LLC, c/o American Nat'I RNs / LPNs O O N/A

Bank, POB 3544, Omaha NE 68103-0544,

CT Ortho &Hand Surgery Center, POd 417282, Physician Services O O N/A

Boston, MA 02241

Masstex Imaging, LLC, 3 Electronics Ave #29,. Physician Services O O N/A

Danvers, MA Q 1923

SDX Swallowing, 21 Waterville Rd, Avon; CT Physician Services O O N/A

06001

Medaid LLC, POB 117, Orange, CT 06477 Physician Services O O N/A

Arythmia Consultants of CT, 95 Woodland Sl, I st Physician Services O O N/A

1=1oor, Hartford, CT 06105

Manchester Memorial Hospital; 320 Main Street, Physician Services n ~ N/A

Manchester, CT 06040 ,

WCS Healthcare PaRners LLC; 485 Lexington RNs O O N/A

Avenue, 3rd Fl, New York, NY 10017

Celtic Consulting, LLC, 507 East Main St, Suite Medical Records O O N/A

308, Torrington CT 06790

~ 0

~ ~

~ ~

0 0

O U

v v̂-

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Germ Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries -Administrative and General

Marne of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursingand Rehabilitation
License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

15 37

Item . Total ~CNH RHNS (Specify)

t. Administrative and General

a. `Employee Health ~c Welfare Benefits.

1. .Workmen's Compensation $

-- _ _

195,835

-

195,835

~ ~

a''

_ - `~ ~. ~

2. Disability Insurance $

3.. Unemployment Insurance $ 42,888 42,888

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 494,425 494,425

5. Health Insurance $ 498,704 498,704

6.. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-o erators) $
. .. ~ .~~,~ _.~

~_ ~~ 7.:~Pertsions(Non-Discriminatory) ~ $

(not-owners and not-o erators)

160,6~~~ I~~u_~>;~~

8.. Uniform Allowance $

9. ~Jt!:er (Spec) $

See Attached Schedule

b. Pe►-sonal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $
Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and-

Operators (Discriminatory)*
~

,~ ,
fr.~ , .

~
~

i ~ { ,~~~~
~ `~ `'

~ ~

c.. Bad Debts* $ 28,265 28,265

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 41,31 l 41,31 l

e. Le' al (Services should tie fuiiy des~rieed on r"age ij ~ 4,~4~ 4,~~~

£ Insurance on Lives of Owners and' : $

O erators (Specify )'*.
~~~ ̀  , ;,; ,

g.~ :Office Supplies ~ ~ $ ~r,.i_~y I ~~;,n;,

h: Telephone and Cellular Phones
1. Telephone &Pagers _ $ 13,352

~ ~
13,352

~e; ' ; `_ r

2. Cellular Phones . $ 600 600

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $

.attach co PY)* ~ ~x ~ ' `~ Y s~ ;

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $
k,. . nrhPr TaxP.~ (N. nt rPlr~ted to nroperty -See Page 22)

1: Income* $

2. Othe; ~Speci y) $

`. See Attached Schedule ~-

3: . Resident Day User -Fee. $ 560,561 560,561

Subtotal $ 2,066,707 2,066,707

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry SubtOt31S fOrwal'd t0 next page)



XX* DO NOT Include Holiday Parties /Awards /Gifts to Staff

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

.Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total . $ - $ - $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev: 9/2002

C. expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

lYlansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

License No.
2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

16 37

'Item Toial CCNH ~HNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward: 2,066,707 2,066,707

1. Travel and Entertainment

1: . REsident Travel and Entertainment $
~ ~~

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 2,270 2,270

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents

4. Employee Travel $ I ,924 1,924

5. Education Expenses Related to. Seminars and Conventions $ 5,046 5,046

6: Automobile Expense (no[.purchase or depreciation) $ 2,825. 2,825

7. Other (Spec) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $
~

1 1,450 11,450
~~_-'

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

3.321 3,321

~ ~F 4 ~~

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records : $

6: Barber and; Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

direciiy ana nog oy cuiiii=aci u~ ~cc ~v~ ~c~ ~i~~~
u :_

_

7. Postage $ 7, 149 7,149

* 8. Dues and Membership Tees to Professional $

Associations (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

10.712 10,712

~,
~

,~ ~ r;..
,t~ `. ;,
--

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $

9. . Subs.criptions $ 326 326

10. Contributions.*** $

See.Attached Schedule. -
.4

a-

1 1. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $

Schedule G2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

I ~~~.~~5 I r>~_~tti~

~ r'

12. Administrative Management Services** $

13. Other (Specify) $

APP Attached Schedule

~ 158,312 158,312

~"- __ _.., ..

C-I4 Total A~tministrative &General Expenditures $ 2,435,930 2,435,930

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item y.

** Schedule Gl, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self.-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



~ScheJule of Other Travel and Entertainment

Attachment Page IG

CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

s a s

r wi unlc lC..nrifvl

ScBedule of Other Advertising

Promotional Advertisin Disallowed P 28 L 3~3z~

Total Other Advertising S 3,321 S - S

Schedule ofDues _

Descri lion

- Schedule~of Contributions

uunic lC.. ~if~l

Leadin A e Dues S 9,842

ALTCNP Dues ~~~

APIC Dues 154

CTATCR Dues 40

ALTCFM Dues ~Z~

CTAHP Dues 350

__.~r....,i n..e~ ~ -
i

$ 10.712 E $ ~

Descri [ion CCNH RHNS (5 ecif

Total Contributions - a - ~ a

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

- Descri [ion
n wi uun~c !Cn rifvl

~c~ i :I:~~:CC fees ~DISBI~C:Y^.(I D.. 78g1 ~Q'~.u~~ I I - I

Licenses ~ 2,066

dank Char =es 3 ~

Unem lovmen[ Tar Consultant 5,304

Fines &Penalties Disallowed P 28a ~ 3,060

E to ee Relations Disallowed P ~ 28a 646

Em to ee Back ound Checks x•889

Gift Sho iovento .e ense Disallowed P 28a 1,206

Miscellaneous Ex .ense Disallowed P 28a ~ ~ 0

Total Other Administrative and General S 158,312 $ - S



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 -Management Services*

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabil

License No.

2 ] 32-C

Report for Year Ended.

9/30/2019

Page of

17 ~ 37

Name & A~~ress ~f 1_ndividiial or

Company.Supp(yinb Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Report Page #/Line #

N/A

* In addition to management fees reported on page l6, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home ot~ice overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term_ Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Pa e 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 2132-C 9/30/2019 l8 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary . ~~ `~► ~_ :i: ~.

a. . In-House Preparation oz Service - __ ' ' ~~'~=

l. . Raw Food ' $ 244,947 244,947
2. Non-Food Supplies`. $ 41,217 41,217
3. Other (Specify) $ 1,523 1,523

Dishes &Utensils ,{ - -
_ ~ ~ ~ =~'~Y:.` __ ~ ate:_

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $
- than through Management Services) = ,

(Complete Schedule C-2 aft. Page 21) ~ ' ~`

c. Other (Specify) . $
, . ,;

-
'.

= ~~ " ~~ ~-

2D. Tota1 Dietary Expenditures (2a.+ b + c + d) $ 287,687 287,687

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

F. Resident Meals:. Total no. of meals served per day:*

G, Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
1f yes, specify
amt.

1. Where is the revenue received_reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

is cost of meals provided to persons other If yes, specify
1. . than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes O No

Members, Guests) included in 2D?
cost. $x,649

K. 1s any .revenue collected from these. people? O Yes O No
If yes, specify $9,561
amt.

L. Wfiere is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line (tem) Page 30, Line IV 1

Is cost of food (other than'meals, e.g., snacks ~f yes, specify
M. at monthly staff meetings, board meetings) O Yes O No

provided to employees included in 2D?
cost.

N. is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify
amt.

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield.Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 2132-C 9/30/2019 19 ~ 37

Item' ~ otai CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3. Laundry

a. In=House Processing* Lbs.

1. Bed linens, cu6icl.e curtains, draperies,
Amt. $ 11,717 1 1,717gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed; and/or processed.***

2. `Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc: washed, ironed andior

Amt. $processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.

pmt $washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $

than through 11~Ianagenie~it Services) j ~` ~ ` ̀  ~ ~ ~
+ i-

°:

(Complete Schedule G2 aft. Pa e 21) ~ Y
.~_•

~~, k

c.Other (Specify) ~ ~ ~ $ ?.8 I I S

Laundry Supplies
—

~= 
~ _ ~• :; ~a;~~

a ~-..:; ,g

3D. Tota1 Laundry Expenditures (3a + b + c) $ 89,528 89,528

3E. Laundry Questionnaire
if yes,

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
Ifyes,
speci amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

Is Cost of laundry provided to persons ether O Yes O No 
Ifyes,

I' than employees.or. resideflts included in 3D? specify cost.

If yes,
J. Did you receive revenue From these people? O Yes O No 

snecifv amt.

K. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not ~nclucie salaries [rom.page i u as part or"doiiar values recorded in i, 2, 3, a~iu ~+.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C.`Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

20 37

Iterrm Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

4. Housekeeping

a. IIl-HOUSe C1Ce

1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms; etc. )

sq. F~. ser~~ced

by Personnel

Amt.

b: Purchased Services (bj~ contract other

than through Managemefzl Services)

(~omptete Schedule G2 att.

Page 21)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

amt. $

C. Other (Specify) $

. Housekeeping Supplies

38,741 38.741

. '' ~~ .~.-

4D~. Total Housekeeping Expenditures. (4a + b + c) $ ; 5,%-1 I ; 5_?-~

5. Resident Care (Supplies)*.*

a. Prescription Drugs***

l: Qwn Pharmacy . $

~ _

: ~

 ̀kf

`~

~- 1

2. Purchased from $

Pharmacy

223,555 223,555
~ .

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs _ $ 4, i ~~ 4, i 55

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 124,934 124,934

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 23,301 23,301

e. Oxygen

1: For Emergency Use $
_ _ _ : , .~i :, ..

2. Other*** $ 9,853 9,853

f. . X-rays and Related Radiological $

.Procedures***

18,408 18,408
~ -

g. Dental (Not dentists .who should be included under $

salaries or fees) .`,,

h. Laboratory*** $ 2,311 2,311

i. Recreation $ i u,a84 i "v,aa4

j. Direct Management Services* $

k. Indirect Management Services* $

1. Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule

36,440 36,440

-

SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa = Sj) $ 453,841 453,841

* Schedule C-1, Page l7 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff; these should be reported nn Page l3, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallow_ the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

**** .ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

CCN~~ RHNS (Specify)

Social Services Supplies $ 196

Ph sical Thera Su lies 1,158.

Occupational Therapy Supplies (Disallowed P 29a) 718

Patient Personal Su plies (Disallowed P 29a) ] 79

Medical Kecord Supplies (Disallowed Pg 29a) (I,S l2)

E ui ment Rental - Ox en Concentrator (Disallowed Pg 29a) 3,358

Medical Equipment Rental (Disallowed Pg 29a) 4,777

Cable TV Services ($23,966 Disallowed P 29a) 27,566

Total Other Resident Care $ 36,440 $ - $ -
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Maintenance and Property

~ .

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitati

License No.

2'132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

22 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Repairs &Maintenance. $ 21,1 OS 21, l 05

b. Heat $ 37,842 37,842

c. . Light &Power $ 100,528 100,528

d. Water $ 31,523 31,523

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 7,880 7,880

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule .

119,870 119,870

~ ~~

6g. Total Maint. & Operatin~:Expense (6a - 6 fl $ 318,748 3 l 8,748

7; Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 * )

a: Land im}~rovements $ 45,342 45,342

b. ̀ Bui:lding &Building Improvements $ 139,546 139,546

c. Non-Movable Equipment, $ 21,099 21,099

d: 1Vlovable Equipment $ 61,861 61,861

*7e.- Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + ~ + d) $ 267,848 267,848

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24 * )

a. Organization Expense ~

b. Mortgage Expense. $ 29,837 29,837

c. Leasehold Improvements . $

d. Other (Spec) . $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs` (8a + b + c + d) $ 29,837 29,837

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item 1Qb $

10. Property Taxes

a. :Real estate taxes aid by owner $ 136,648 136,648

b. Real estate taxes aid by lessor $

c:. Personal property taxes- a o, i i 6 0, i; S

1 1. Total Property Expenses (7e + $e + 9 + 10) $ 440,449 440,449

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page
 23 and Page 24.



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachment Page 22

Description __ CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Maintenance Supplies $ 50,497

Purchased Services -Maintenance 40,567

Groundskeeping 8,440

Rubbish Removal 18,206

Euipment Rental -Maintenance 820

Snow Removal 1,340

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 119,870 $ - $ -
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Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period

Attachment Page 23

Useful

Cost Lifc De ~reciation

_ e _

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period

Descri 'tion of Item

-----------------------------------------------------

Useful
l~..~r I.Fa Den rrciatinn

Ac msd~on Date

1013 I /2018 New Roof &Drains $ 99,301 20 $ 4,965

10/31/2018 Ceilin Tile Re lacement 767 8 96

5/31/2019 Portico Paintin maintenance 16,845 20 842

Total additions for Building Improvements $ 116,913 $ 5,903

lleletions:

Total deletions for Building Improvements $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3

**Ties to Page 23, Line 62
` 

-------`--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of iYon-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

Attachment Pages 23 24

r~.

».

Ac uisition Date Descri lion of Item Cost Lire De reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Non-Movable Equipment $ - $

Deletions:

Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipment $ $

e

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2



Schedule of Movable F,quipment Acquired during this report period

Useful
~,.... ~ :re no.,.o~:~rino

Additions•

10/3l/201R 5 Geo Ultra Malressess $ 1,942 10 $ 194

10/31/2018 Medium Du Slicer 1,154 l0 ll5

10/31/2018 2 ualize Aire Mattresses with Pum s 2,364 10 236

l0/3ll2018[ ad Covers 752 3 251

12/31!2018 2 Wall Desks 983 15 66

12/31/2018 Patient Lift Device 5,858 10 586

12/31/2018 Slin for Patient Lift Device 1,365 10 137

12/31/2018 La to 91l 3 304

12/31/2018 Flat Screen TV 698 5 140

1/31/2019 Meal Helve CarF 3,787 10 __ _379

2%!8/2019 4 ualize Aire Mattresses with Pum s 4,728 l0 473

3/31/2019 Dual Tank Countertop Frver 1,642 ]0 l64

3/31/2019 3 Pan electric counterto convection steamer 4,693 10 469

4/30/2019 2 electric headboards/footboards 2,825 10 283

4/30/2019 Weber Grill 2,004 l0 200

4/30/2019 BP/Tem /SP02monitor ~.~~~ $ Z~5

4/30/2019 3 E ualize Ave Mattresses with Pum s 3,546 10 355

5/31/2019 5 Geo Ultra Matressess . 1,806 10 181

6/30/2019 Sara 3000 scale 4,063 10 406

6/30/20194 addedslin>s 1,367 l0 137

6/30/2019 Manitowac lce Machine 2,894 10 289

7131/7.019 9 La to s 8,995 3 2,998

7/31/2019 16 deskto com uters 12,400 3 4,133

731/2019 5 Mamesses with um s 6,088 l0 609

8/31/2019 Good Blender 1,430 l0 143

9/30/2019 Shelvin units 1,087 LO l09

1 1/30/2018 GP Software.0 ade

Total additions for 117ovable Equipment

2,100

$ 83,199

3 700

$ 14,272

Deletions:

2017 1 Low Air Loss Mattress w/alarm & um $ ~$o~~

2013 Deskto PC - K. Sutherland (425

2014 DeIILa to 611

Vaz u ment Prior to 2012 24.843

9/30/2018 Stainless Meal Delive Cart 2,800

Total deletions [or Movable Equipment $ (29,479) $ -

*Ties to Page 23, Line U2c

**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

*Ties to Pege 24, Line C3

**Ties to Page 24_ Line C2,---
- - - ---------------------------------------------

Attachment Pages 23 24

X k

w

xr
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o

y 

__ d - a ~ ~~ ~ r u s v~ 
L n~ s̀  v v v a o m d

a ry m ~~
N oo Ito"-'°.

'u ~~ a m a~ ~ ' 
N.• .S, .. ~ _,moo c"roc"~~LL..LL ~~u z z'3 W ~~ ry L 

e z~~ -'° H r~ ~~ J ry 9 ed o ry aEa ~e ~~3 a'N m u



5
3
5
 

5/
L

3
4
4
6

8
9

5
3
5

-
5
3
5

-
5
3
5

O
el

l 
P
C

6
1
1
 

5/
L

3
5
0
9

1
0
2

6
1
1

-
6
1
1

6
1
1

D
el

l 
la

pt
op

1,
15
0 

S/
L

1
0

2
8
8

1
1
5

4
0
3

1
1
5

5
1
8

1
1
5

6
3
3

5
1
8

2 
L
o
w
 A
ir

 M
at

tr
es

se
s 

~

17
,5
41

5,
56

1
23

,0
82

4,
03
0

27
,1
12

2,
80

4
29
,9
16

7,
51
3

To
ta

l 
Ad

di
ti

on
s 
2
0
1
4

37
.4
29

1
0
1
5
 A
dd

it
io

ns
1,

15
0 

S/
L

1
0

1
7
3

1
1
5

2
8
8

1
1
5

4
0
3

1
1
5

5
1
8

6
3
3

2
 L
o
w
 A
ir
 M
at

tr
es

se
s

1
5

4
9

3
3

8
2

3
3

1
1
5
 

~
3
3

14
B

3
4
4

5
 O
v
e
r
b
e
0
 T
ab
le
s

4
9
2
 

5/
L

5
1.

97
4

1,
31
fi

3,
29
0

1,
31

6
4,
60
6

1,
31

6
5,

92
2

6
5
8

F
lo

or
 S
cr

ub
Ei

ng
 M
ac
hi
ne

6,
58
0 

5/
L

3
8
0

9
5
0

3
8
0

1,
33

0
3
8
0

1,
71

0
2,

08
9

H
oy
er
 L
it

t
3,

78
9 

5/
L

1
0

5
7
0

1
2
7

5
1

1
7
8

5
1

2
z
9

Z
~
9

B
ar

ia
tr

ic
 M
an

re
ss

5
0
8
 

5/
L

1
0

7
6

2
1
8

5
1

14
5

3
6
3

1
4
5

S
O
R

1
4
5

6
5
3

1,
09
2

B
ar

fa
tn

c 
El
ec
t,
 B
et
l

1,
74

6 
S/
L

1
2

5
3
5

3
5
7

8
9
2

1
7
9

1,
07

0
1,

07
0

4

D
el

l 
La
pt
op
Ra
bl
et
 

~
7 0
7
0
 

S/
L

3
2
2
7

1
5
1

3
7
B

1
5
1

5
2
9

1
5
1

6
8
0

3
~
8

2
 p
ur
se
 o
xi
me
te
rs

1,
05
8 

5/
l

7
2
5
2

1
6
8

4
1
9

1
6
8

5
8
7

1
6
8

7
5
5

B
3

F
lo
or
 B
ur

ni
sh

er
8
3
B
 

5/
L

5

Z
z
3

1
4
9

3
7
2

1
4
9

5
2
1

1
4
9

6
7
0

7
9

V
id
eo
 P
ro
je
ct
or

X
4
4
 

5~
~

5
5
2
5

3
5
0

8
7
4

3
5
0

1,
22

4
3
5
0

1,
57

4
1
7
4

C
ur

ta
in

s
~ 
7
4
8 

5
~~

5

1
3
8

9
2

2
3
0

9
2

3
2
2

9
2

4
1
4

p4
4-

0r
aw

e~
 D
re

ss
er

s
1,

38
0 

5/
l

1
5

Z
l

5
2

2
1

7
3

2
1

9
6

2
2
0

p2
2~
Do
or
 C
ab
in
et
s

3
1
4
 

5/
L

1
5

3
1

36
0

2
4
0

6
0
0

2
4
0

8
4
0

2
4
0

1,
06

0
1
2
0

U
se
d 
C
P
M
 M
ac
hi
ne
-B

uy
ou

t 
t 
Ir

om
 l
ea

se
1,

20
0 

5/
L

5
5
2

1
8
2

5
2

Z
7
4

5
4
~

5
 t

le
sk
 c
ha
ir
s-
se

e 
ac

q 
y
1
5
 tl
et

ai
l

7
B
1
 

5/
L

1
5

7
8

5
2

1
3
0

9
0

3
1
5

9
0

4
~
5

4
9
5

M
a[
tr
es
s-
at
te
rn
et
in
g 
pr

es
su

re
 w
/
p
u
m
p

9
0
0
 

5/
L

1
0

1
3
5

9
0

1,
22
4

2
2
5

3,
06
1

1,
22

4
4,
28
5

1,
22

4
5,

50
9

6
1
3

D
op
pl
er
 L
4
5
0
V
A
,
 V
as

cu
la

r 
Vi

sa
, 
A
B

6
,
1
2
2
 

5/
L

5
1,
83
fi

2
0

7
4

2
0

9
0

2
1
0

C
ou

nt
er

 T
o
p
-
U
C
 R
o
o
m

3
0
0
 

S/
L

1
5

3
0

2
0

5
0

1
2
9

S
Z

1
8
1

5
2

2
3
3

5
4
0

C
ab
in
e[
s-
UC
 R
o
o
m

7
7
3
 

5/
l

1
5

7
8

28
9

5
2

19
3

4
8
2

1
9
3

6
7
5

1
9
3

8
6
8

1,
05
8

9
 S
ar

a 
Sl
in
gs

1,
92

5 
S/

L
1
4

5
5

1
3
8

5
5

1
9
3

5
5

2
3
8

7
~
b

F
oo

tl
 P
ro

ce
ss

or
5
5
5
 

5/
L

1
0

~ 
8
3

2
8
3

'
70
8

2
8
3

9
9
1

3
6
3

1,
27

4
1,
55
8

U
C
 R
m
 C
ha

ir
s

2,
83
2 

5/
L

1
0

4
2
5

2
1
6

1
4
4

3
5
9

1
4
4

5
0
3

1
4
4

6
4
7

1,
50

9

U
C
 R
m
 T
ab
le
s

2,
15

6 
5/
L

1
5

4
8
9

3
2
6

9
1
4

3
3
6

1,
14

0
3
2
6

1,
46

6
1
6
2

C
ur

ta
in

s-
pa
ti
en
t 
r
o
o
m
s

1,
62
8 

S/
l

5
5
4
1
'

3
6
1

9
0
2

3
6
1

1,
26

3
3
6
1

1,
62

4
1,
98
2

n
1
0
 M
at

tr
es

se
s 

~
3,
6D
5 

5/
L

7
0

5
6

1
3
9

5
6

1
9
5

5
6

2
5
1

1
9
4

G
ap
er
 E
xt
ra
ct
or
/U
ph
ol
st
er
y 
Cl
ea
ne
r

4
4
5
 

5/
l

B
8
4

9
8

3
9

1
3
7

3
9

1
7
6

4
1
6

W
er
Ee
E 
Ta
bl
es

5
9
0
 

5/
L

1
5

5
9

1
B
8

3
9

12
5

3
1
3

1
2
5

4
3
8

1
2
5

Sf
i3

6
3

P
la
qu
e

8
2
5
 

5/
L

5

4
5,

86
5

9,
88
0

6,
58

6
16
,4
66

6,
40
9

22
,8
75

6,
23

1
29

,1
06

16
,7

59

To
ta

l 
Ad

di
ti

on
s 
2
0
1
5

2
0
1
5
 D
is

po
so

ls
(1

1,
10

6)
 
5/
L

(8
;8
85
)

-
8
 8
85

_
(8
,8
85
)

-
(8
,8
85
)

(Z
,Z

ZZ
~

Co
pi
er
 D
is

po
sa

l

20
1
6
 A
dd

if
ro

ns
2
2
2
 

5/
L

~
0

1
1

2
2

3
3

i
2

5
5

2
2

7
~

T
ra
ce
r 
Wh

ee
lc

ha
ir

 w
/l
eg
 r
es

ts
5

4
3

8
5

1
2
8

8
5

2
1
3

8
5

2
7
S

1
z
9

T
er
mi
na
l 
(A
cc
t9
. 
G
a
t
e
w
a
y
)
 Se

rv
er

 L
ic

en
se

s-
Ca

p.
 w
ic

os
l 
of

 S
er

ve
r

4
2
7
 

5/
L

5
1

7
6

5
1

1
2
7

5
1

1
7
8

3
2
7

ho
w
 A
ir
 L
os

s 
Ma
rt
re
ss
 (
se

l6
di

sa
ll

ow
ed

)
5
0
5
 

5/
L

t
0

1
5

2
6
2

1
7
5

4
3
7

1
7
5

6
1
2

1,
13

6

2 
B
e
d
s

1,
74
8 

5/
L

1
0

e
7

6
4
9

1
7
5

1,
29

7
1,

94
5

1,
29

7
3,

24
2

7,
29
7

4,
53
9

1,
96

5

D
el

l 
Te

rm
in

al
 S
er

ve
r 
&
 L
ic

s.
6
 4
8
4
 

S/
L

5
1
1
5

2
2
9

34
A

2
2
9

5
7
3

1
1
5

6
8
7

D
el

l 
La
pt
op
-A
CM
g.
 D
ir

ec
to

r
6
8
7
 

5/
L

7
5
8

1
1
5

1
7
3

1
1
5

X
8
8

1
1
5

4
0
3

7
4
6

2
 L
O
w
 A
ir
Lo
w 
Pr
es
su
re
 M
et
lr
es
se
s 
(S

el
f-

Ci
sa

ll
ow

ed
J

1,
15

0 
5/
L

1
0

6
8

1
7
0

6
8

2
3
8

3
0
8

1 
We

tl
Dr

y 
V
a
c

5
4
6
 

5/
L

8
3
4

10
6

6
8

2
1
3

1
0
2

3
1
9

2
1
3

5
3
2

2
1
3

7
4
5

Ic
e
 m
ac
hi
ne
 w
it
h 
Di
n

1
?
0
0
 

5/
L

B
3
6

5
6

3
6

9
0

3
6

1
2
6

1
3
4

T
ra
ce
r 
W~

ee
lc

~a
ir

 w
/l
eg
 r
es
ts

30
"0
 

5/
L

1
0

1
8

2
9

4
3

2
9

7
2

2
9

1
0
1

1
8
8

P
an

ac
ea

 H
e
a
v
y
 D
ut
y 
wh
ee
lc
ha
ir

2
8
9
 

5/
L

1
0

1
4

3
9
0

5
8
4

3
9
0

9
7
4

3
9
0

1,
36

4
2,
53
2

1 0
 M
at

tr
es

se
s

3,
89
6 

5/
L

1
0

1
9
5

5
1

1
0
3

1
5
a

1
0
3

2
5
7

1
0
3

3
6
0

6
6
9

2
 L
o
w
 A
ir
 L
os

s 
Ma

tt
re

ss
es

 (s
el

f-
di
sa
ll
ow
ed
)

1,
02
9 

5/
l

1
0

1
0
2

1
5
2

1
0
2

2
5
4

1
0
2

3
5
6

6
6
0

2 
L
o
w
 A
ir
 M
at

tr
es

se
s 
(s
el
(E
is
al
lo
we
tl
~

1,
01

6 
S/

L
1
0

5
1

9
5

6
3

1
5
8

6
3

2
2
1

4
1
2

A
P
C
 S
m
a
r
t-
U
P
S
 S
M
Y
1
5
0
0

6
3
3
 

5/
L

1
0

3
2

6
3

8
6

5
8

1
4
4

5
8

2
0
2

3
7
3

1 
L
o
w
 a
ir
, 
aN

 P
re
ss
 (s

el
l-
di
sa
ll
ow
ed
)

5
7
5
 

5/
L

1
0

2
9

5
8

5
6

5
8

1
4
4

5
8

2
0
2

3
7
3

1 
L
o
w
 a
ir
, 
al
t 
Pr
es
s 
(s

el
f-

tl
is

al
ic

:-
~e

ai
5
7
5
 

5/
L

1
0

2
9

5
8

5
8

1
4
4

5
8

2
0
7

3
7
3

1 
L
o
w
 a
ir
, 
al

t?
re

ss
 (
se
lF
tl
i;
al
io
-.
•e
e~

5
7
5
 

5/
L

1
0

2
9

5
8

1
3
3

8
6

19
9

1
3
3

3
3
2

1
3
3

4
6
5

1
9
8

L
ab
el
 S
of
tw
ar
e 
an

d 
Pr

in
te

r 
fo

r 
pa
ti
en
ts
 b
el

on
gi

ng
s

6
6
3
 

5/
L

5
6
6

1
5
9

1
0
6

2
6
5

5
3

3
1
8

D
el

l 
co

mp
ut

er
 /
 1
st

 A
 n
ur
si
ng
 s
ta

ti
on

3
1
8
 

S/
L

3
5
3

1
0
6

1
9
0

1
2
7

3
1
7

1
2
7

4
4
4

1,
45

6

2
 r
ec

li
ne
rs

1,
9U

0 
5/

l
1
5

6
3

23

1
2
7

4
5

6
8

d
5

1
1
3

4
5

1
5
8

5
1
9

1 
Ma
rv
el
l 
T
h
o
m
a
s
 T
ab

le
 /
i s

l 
Fl 
lo

un
ge

6
7
7
 

5/
L

1
5

1
5
1

1
0
1

2
5
2

1
0
1

3
5
3

6
5
5

2
 W
he
el
ch
ai
rs

7,
00

8 
5/
L

1
0

5
0

1
0
1



1 
L
o
w
 a
ir

 l
os
s 
Ma
tl
re
ss
 (s

el
l 
di

sa
ll

ow
ed

)

_ .

5
1
9
 

5/
L

70

~ ~ 
.

2
6

_

52

,.
l i.

78

,~.
..,

.. 5
2

„.,
.,.

. 
.,

13
0

5
2

1
8
2

33
7

1 
De

ll
 c
om
pu
te
r 
fo
r 
Re
cr
ea
ti
on

6
5
8
 
5/
L

3
1
0
9

2
1
9

3
2
8

2
1
9

5
4
7

1
0
9

6
5
6

-

Pu
~s
a 
Ox
im
el
er
 a
nd
 E
ta
c,
 T
ur

ne
r

6
7
7
 

5/
L

7
4
8

9
7

14
5

9
7

24
2

9
7

3
3
9

3
3
8

To
ta
l 
Ad
tl
it
io
ns
 2
01
6

28
,8
35

2,
01
4

4,
02

8
6,
04
2

4,
03

1
10
,0
74

3,
75
5

13
,8
28

15
,0
07

1
0
1
6
 D
is
po
sa
ls

-

Ma
tt
re
ss

~5
75
~ 

5/
L

~1
15
~

-
(1
15
)

-
(1
15

-
(1

15
)

(4
60

)

2 
Ma
tt
re
ss

(1
,1
50
) 

5/
L

(2
31
1

(2
31
)

(2
31

-
(2

31
)

(9
20

T
ot
al
 2
 1
6 
Di
sp
os
al
s

(1
,7
25

(3
46
)

_ 
-

(3
46
)

-
(3

46
~

(3
46

)
(1
,3
79
)

20
1
7
 Ad

di
ti

on
s

U
se

d 
Ma
yt
ag
 C
o
m
m
.
 T
ao
 L
oa

G 
W
a
s
h
e
r
 M
A
T
 1
2
P
D
 D
a
w

W
hi

le
10
/3
1/
20
16

4
5
5
 

5/
L

1
0

-
2
3

2
3

4
6

6
9

4
6

11
5

3
4
0

1 
Ar
ie
ns
 S
no
wb
lo
we
r

11
/3
0/
20
16

1,
39
9 

S/
L

5
~

14
0

14
0 

~
2
8
0

4
2
0

2
6
0

7
0
0

6
9
9

1 
Se
nt
ra

 R
ec

li
n9

 2
2"

Wh
ee

lc
ha

ir
11
/3
0/
20
1E

5
8
0
 
5/
L

i
0

~
2
9

2
9

5
8

- 
8
7

5
8

14
5

43
5

D
V
 C
cn
~o
ur
 M
at
tr
es
s

11
/3
0/
20
16

3
4
7
 

5/
L

1
0

-
1
7

1
7

3
5

5
2

3
5

8
7

2
6
0

3 
~ 
M
D
S
M
3
A
S
N
T
C
 P
at
ie
nt
 M
on
do
ri
ng
 E
qu
ip
me
nt
 a
nt
l 
3

S
ta
nt
ls
 P
o r
th
em

12
/3
1/
20
16

5,
97
9 

5/
L

7
-

3
9
1

39
1

7
8
3

1,
17

4
7
&
3

1,
95
7

3,
52
2

Z 
Ma
tl
re
ss
es

12
/3
1/
20
16

6
0
8
 

5/
L

10
-

3
0

3
0

6
1

9
1

6
1

1
5
2

4
5
5

P
B
7
7
0
H
 B
ac

kp
ac

k 
le

af
 b
lo

we
r

12
/3
1/
20
16

5
0
0
 

5/
L

5
-

5
0

5
0

1
0
0

15
0

10
0

2
5
0

2
5
0

B
ed
 C
on
tr
ol
 B
ox
es
, 
lo

ot
 m
ot

or
s,

 in
cl

. 2
 n
ur

se
 s
ta

ti
on

 J
 B
ox

es
1/
31
/2
01
7

2,
64
4 

5/
L

~
0

-
1
3
2

13
2

2
6
4

39
6

2f
i4

6
6
0

1,
98

4

10
 M
at
tr
es
se
s

1/
31
/2
01
7

3,
85
3 
'
 S
/L

10
-

1
9
3

1
9
3

3
8
5

~ 
5
7
8

38
5

%
3

2,
89

0

2 
L
a
w
 A
ir

 L
os
s 
Ma
tt
re
ss
es

1/
31
/2
01
7

1,
02
9 

Sf
L

14
-

5
1

5
1

1
0
3

15
a

10
3

25
7

7
7
1

~2
 fo

ot
bo
ar
tl
s-
pl
. 
be

ds
 

~
2/

28
/2

01
7

4
5
7
 

5/
L

10
-

2
3

2
3

4
6

6
9

6
6

11
5

3
4
2

2 
Lo

w 
A
v
 d
os

s 
Ma
tt
re
ss
es

3/
31

/2
01

7
i 0
2
5
 

S/
L

t0
-

5
1

5
1

1
0
3

15
0

10
3

25
7

76
8

1 
Wh
ee
lc
ha
ir

3/
31

/2
01

7
2
5
5
 

S/
L

10
-

1
3

1
3

2
5

3
8

2
5

6
3

19
2

A
P
G
S
m
a
M
1
 U
P
S
 S
ys

te
ml

Ba
tl

er
y 
Ba
ck

 U
p
 f
or
 S
er
ve
r 
Gb
se
~

(
50
9,
42
, 
In

cl
. 
Ne

tw
or

k 
M
g
L
 C
ar
d 
(1

75
.0

0,
 T
ot

al
=6

0A
,g

2
3/

31
/2

01
7

6
B
4
 

5/
L

5
-

~ 
6
B

6
8

13
7

20
5

13
7

3
4
2

3
6
2

B
ac

k 
Pa
ck
 V
a
c
u
u
m

4/
30
/2
01
7

35
4 

5/
L

e
-

2
2

7
2

4
4

6
6

9
4

11
0

2
4
4

F
lo
or
 S
tr
ip
pi
ng
 M
ac
hi
ne

4/
30
/2
01
7

2,
77
3 

5/
l

5
-

2
7
7

27
7

5
5
5

8
3
2

55
5

1,
38
7

1,
38

5

1 
Le

w 
Ai

. 
Lo
ss
 M
ah

re
ss

 w
/a
la
rm
 &
p
u
m
p

4/
30
/2
01
7

8
0
0
 
5
/
:

10
~

a
0

~
C

8
0

12
0

- 
8
0

2
0
0

6
0
0

M
ai

nz
. 
R
o
o
m
 C
a
g
e
 S
he
lv
in
g

4/
30
/2
01
7

6
0
D
 

5/
L

2
0

-
7
5

15
30
~

4
5

3
0

7
5

5
2
5

R
ec
um
be
nt
 C
ro
ss
 T
ra
in
er
 (R

eM
1a
b 
Eq
~i
p~
_

5/
31
/2
01
7

8,
07
3 

5/
L

7
0

-
3
0
6

30
4

6
0
7

9
1
1

6
0
7

1,
51

8
4,

55
5

4 
L
o
w
 A
ir

 L
os
s 
Ma
tt
re
ss
es

5/
31
/2
01
7

2,
15
9 

5/
L

~D
-

10
9

10
8

2
1
6

32
4

21
6

5
4
0

1,
61

9

6
 S
av
oy
 1
 d
oo
r/
t 
dr

aw
er

 b
ed
si
de
 c
ab

in
et
s

5/
31
/2
01
7

2.
85
3 

S/
L

15
-

9
5

9
5

1
9
0

2
8
5

1
9
0

4
7
5

2,
37
8

2 
Li
R 
Ch

ai
rs

/R
ec

li
ne

rs
5/
31
/7
01
7

7.
97
0 

S/
L

15
-

6
6

6
6

1
3
1

19
7

13
1

3
2
8

1,
64
2

F
lo
or
 S
cr
ub
bi
ng
 M
ac
hi
ne

5/
31
/2
01
7

5
4
2
 

5/
L

5
-

5
4

5
4

10
8

1
6
2

10
8

2
7
0

2
7
2

4 
Li

ft
 S
li
ng
s

5/
31
/2
01
7

1,
15

9 
5/
l

14
~

5
8

5
8

11
6

17
4

11
6

2
9
0

8
7
0

B
ar

ia
lr

it
 S
ho
we
r 
Ch

ai
r 
w/

Co
mm

ot
le

6/
30
/2
01
7

5
3
7
 

5/
L

10
-

2
7

Z7
5
4

8
1

5
4

13
5

4
0
2

P
eO
es
ta
l 
B
e
s
e
-
 1
st
 F
lo

or
 D
in
in
g 
R
m
.
 T
ab
le

6/
3G
/2
01
7

5
0
8
 

5/
L

15
-

17
17

3
4

5
1

3
4

8
5

4
2
3

T
ab
le
 T
ot
e

6/
30
/2
01
7

5
7
6
 

5/
L

5
-

5
8

5
8

11
5

1
7
3

11
5

2
8
8

2
8
8

is
t 
fl
oo
r 
Ki
tc
he
ne
tt
e 
Mi
cr
ow
av
e 
8
 s
he
d

6/
30
/2
01
7

33
1 

5/
L

5
-

3
3

3
3

6
6

9
9

6
6

16
5

16
6

it
2 
5
 d
ra
we

r 
fi
le
 c
ab
s 
- 
m
e
d
 r
ec
or
ds
 r
oo

m
7/
31
/2
01
7

5
9
3
 

5/
L

15
-

2
0

2
0

4
0

6
0

4
0

10
0

4
9
3

#
2
 A
rc
hi
ve
 D
at
a 
St

or
ag

e 
Co
nt
ai
ne
rs
 (P

la
st
ic
 M
ou

se
pr

oo
l)

A
pp

ly
 1
0
 y
r 

li
fe
 -
si
mi
la
r 
to

 m
et

al
 g
ar

de
n 
co
nt
ai
ne
r/
PH
A 
gu
it
le

7/
31
/2
01
7

1,
00
6 

5/
L

~
0

-
5
0

S
D

1
0
1

15
1

10
1

25
2

7
5
4

C
ar
pe
t 
Cl
ea
ne
r/
Ea
tr
oc
to
r

7/
31
/2
01
7

7,
30

7 
5/

L
8

-
8
2

8
2

16
3'

24
5

16
3

4
0
8

8
9
9

S
ta

ll
 B
re

ak
ro

om
 M
ic
ro
wa
ve
 8
 sh

el
f

7/
31
/2
 1
7

33
1 

5/
L

5
-

3
3

3
3

6
6

9
9

6
6

16
5

16
6

1 
Li

(t
 S
li
ng

8/
31

/2
01

7
3
8
6
 

S/
L

10
-

1
9

1
9

3
9

5
8

3
9

9
7

28
9

W
ei
 S
te

am
 8
 H
oi
 W
at
er
 P
re

ss
ur

e 
W
a
s
h
e
r

8/
31

/7
01

7
2.

35
0 

5/
L

5
-

2
3
5

23
5

6
7
0

70
5

4
7
0

1,
17

5
1,

17
5

Ja
ne
 R
, 
I
P
N
 -
 R
ep

lm
~.

 P
C

8/
31
/2
01
7

SB
9 

5/
L

J
-

9
8

9
8

19
6

29
9

19
6

C9
0

9
9

A
M
e
-
 R
ep

im
t.

 D
eI
I 
La
pt
op

8/
31
/2
01
7

74
1 

5/
L

3
-

12
4

12
4

26
7

3
7
1

24
7

6
1
8

12
d

2 
Lo

w 
Ai

r 
Lo
ss
 M
at
tr
es
se
s

9/
30

/2
01

7
7,
02
5 

S/
L

10
-

2
1

2
1

10
3

12
4

]
D
3

22
7

7
9
8

B
ar
ia

tr
ic
 S
ho
we
r 
Ch

al
r 
w
/
C
o
m
m
o
d
e

9/
30
/2
01
7

6
1
2
 
S/
L

1
0

-
3
1

31
6
1

9
2

6
1

1
5
3

4
5
9

T
o[
al
 A
dd

it
io

ns
 2
01
7

49
,4

91
~

3,
09

8
3,
09
8

6,
25
8

9,
35
6

fi
,2
5B

15
,6

1a
33
,8
77

20
1
8
 A
dd

it
io

ns
O
e
k
4
 D
ra
we
r 
Be
ds
id
e 
Ca

bi
ne

t
10
/3
1/
20
17

2
4
8
 

5/
L

15
-

-
-

8
B

16
2
4

22
2

F
re
e 
St

an
di

ng
 D
ie
ta
ry
 L
oc

ke
rs

10
/3
1/
20
17

4
9
3
 

5/
L

1
2

-
-

-
7
1

2
1

4
1

6
Z

4
3
1

H
oy
er
 L
if

t
10
/3
1/
20
17

3,
99

0 
S/

L
10

-
-

-
Z
0
0

20
0

39
9

5
9
9

3,
39
1

R
eg
ul
ar
 M
at
tr
es
s

11
/3
0/
20
17

6
0
4
 

5/
L

10
-

-
-

3
0

3
0

6
0

9
0

5
1
4

D
es
kt
op
 P
C

11
/3
0/
20
17

5
4
9
 

5/
L

3
-

-
~

9
Z

9
2

1
8
3

27
5

27
4

D
ie
ta
ry
 R
ea
ch
 i
n 
Re
fr
id
ge
ra
to
r

11
/3
0/
20
17

2,
48
1

S/
L

10
-

-
-

12
4

12
4

26
8

3
7
2

2,
10
9

R
ef
ri
dg
er
at
or
-R
ec
re
at
io
n 

tle
p[

11
/3
0/
20
17

65
1 

S/
L

10
-

-
-

3
3

3
3

6
5

9
8

5
5
3

B
ed
 8
 H
ea
tl
bo
ar
d

12
/3
1/
20
17

1,
75
3 

5/
L

70
-

-
-

8
9

B
8

17
5

2
6
3

1,
69
0

15
 R
eg
ul
ar
 M
at
tr
es
se
s

12
/3
1/
20
17

3
6
6
0
 

5/
L

1
0

-
-

-
1
8
3

18
3

3
6
6

5
4
9

3,
11
1

D
e
s
M
o
p
 P
C

12
/3
1/
20
17

59
4 

5/
L

3
-

-
-

9
9

9
9

19
8

2
9
7

2
9
7

T
ab

le
s 
8
 C
ha
ir
s 
-B
re
ak
 R
o
o
m

12
/3
1/
20
17

1,
29
7 

5/
L

15
-

-
-

4
3

4
3

8
6

1
2
9

1,
16
2

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 T
oo
l 
Ca

rt
12
/3
1/
20
17

9
2
7
 

S/
L

70
-

-
~ 

-
4
6

4
6

9
3

1
3
9

7
8
8

C
of

fe
e 
Ma
ke
r-
 B
re

ak
ro

om
12
/3
1/
20
17

2
2
5
 

5/
L

5
-

-
-

u
 

~
Z
Z

d
5

6
7

15
8

D
e
s
M
o
p
 P
C

1/
31

/2
01

8
5
8
3
 

5/
L 

-
3

-
-

-
9
7

9
7

19
4

2
9
1

2
9
2

2 
Ta

bl
es

 8
 S
ea
ti
ng

1/
31

/2
01

8
2
3
8
 

5/
L

15
-

-
~ 

-
8

8
16

2
4

21
4

' 
Ba
ri
al
ri
e 
Re

cl
in

er
2/
28
/2
01
8

7 5
1
5
 

5/
L

10
-

-
-

76
7
6

15
2

2
2
8

1,
28
7



M~~ m ~ N mmrr r ~ ~ P m~ N ~~~ I

~ ~~~ ~~ ~~e~~ m ~e>o

m a~~ m ~~~~~8~ PSad

~~q <8a m8 8 , gy m

~ ~~~ ~~$~me~a~8~m~e~ ~~so8 8yV --

~ ~r~ ~~$$ma~o«S~m~a~ ry a ~~8

g

m

~ ~~ N f NN N N ~eN~ N m

N'rN ~~

S ~~ N
~_~ ~~~ NN ~~ me~<~~~Mg oR N - - ~~~ $---

0 0 0 0 o H o 0 0 0 0 o a o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o a o ry N r> o

H r N A m m m m~~~~ e e ~ ~ ~ ~ m m m P m P~ a a a ~~~~~~~~~~ N M m e e e a~~~~ ~ ~ ~~ N m

E
E

E E E ~

a
N '~A

Y U U E ffi
U ~ n ?i o

t C y o

V V

3 3 ~ 3

a u d  ̀c~

r

3 Z Y- r- U Q Y p o E ~ o _
f

U
n--" a~ 3 r ' E ~ m a o p o ° 9 d ~~ v - E d - a g '^ 9 0" N 

_

q _ W ~ N ~a~ x my
~ u A m

_ m ~~
_ > v ~ a -N ~ 0.3
9 o~mv bd F mo d ~

a o 2~ 1 ci .~ a ~ 'a - ~ ~ ~

- 
A

a o a  ̀~ v >a ~ ~ a"i ~ c ~ ' =
~ in ~a N m m mo ~ w ~ ~~ -

a ~ ~ ̀
v c

~ N _ „ .ea ~ p 
a

- ~~ .d i o n v'_ _ ~~~ .N N v 
m= o Q n ` ~

-
a' (7 '-'- u°o ~ o

a v< -
o T L T ~ W D a ~

__
o ~

E 
o 

o' ~ d
¢ &' 

~~= o,oy ~ ~'_ n ~ o .. ~ E-o °~ ac - A

~ ~ o 
~~v~voJ¢

v m

r N o

~ o~ mo ~.~, 9 'm ry ~ c ~ W m~~ 
~ _~ ,~

~ o w m ~
e.
o

o ~~ rn m? m z x C~ ~''~ N 'a o c~ i N~ a a~ m ry m c~ G

N ~

~ N a" m ~ LL ~ e o' N 3 m 

m N 
o" 

F



2
0
5
3
 A
dd
it
io
ns

71
,6
09
 

5/
L

1
2
0
 

27
,4

51
7,

16
1

34
,6
12

7,
16
1

41
,7

73
19
,8
36

.,

71
,b

09
 

~

R
e
f
n
a
n
c
e
 C
os

t 
2
0
1
2

_

27
,4

51
7,

16
1

34
,6
12

7,
16

1
41

,7
73

29
,8
36

71
,6
09

T
ot

al
 A
dd

it
io

ns
 2
0
1
3

71
,6
09

T
ot
al
 f
or

 2
0
1
9
 

~ 
_ 

9.
75
1.
70
7 

6
 7
5
9
 2
9
7
 

2
9
9
 0
9
9
 

7
 0
0
8
 N
6
 

2
6
0
 8
2
 

7
 2
6
9
 2
2
 

29
7.
68
4 

7.
55
7.
57
6



N
a
m
e
 o
f
 Fa

ci
li
ty

Li
ce
ns
e 
N
o
.

Re
po
rt
fo
r 
Y
e
a
r
 E
n
d
e
d

P
a
g
e
 

o
f

M
an
sf
ie
ld
 C
en
te
r 
fo
r 
Nu
rs
in
g 
an
~~
 R
ek
~a
bi
li
ta
ti
on

2
1
3
2
-
C
 .

9/
30
/2
01
9

2
4
 

3
7

A
cc
um
ul
at
ed

D
at
e 
o
f

A
m
o
r
t
.
 to

a
cq
ui
si
ti
on

Be
gi
nn
in
g 
o
f

Ba
si
s 
fo
r

L
en
gt
h 
o
f

Co
st
 t
o 
B
e

Ye
ar
's

C
o
m
p
u
t
i
n
g

Fa
te

Am
or
ti
za
ti
on

I
t
e
m

M
o
n
t
h

Y
e
a
r

Am
or
ti
za
ti
on

Am
or
ti
ze
d

Op
er
at
io
ns

Am
or

ti
za

ti
on

**
%

fo
r 
Th
is
 Y
e
a
r

To
ta
ls

A
.
 

Or
ga
ni
za
ti
on
 E
xp
e~
is
e

"~~
" m

"
K~"

`

1.
~y 

,,
-~

 _,.

2.
f

~~~'

J
.

A
-4
. 

Su
bt
ot
al

B
. 

M
o
r
t
g
a
g
e
 E
xp
en
se

1.
 
Re
fi
na
nc
e 
2
0
1
2

1
2

10
71
,6
09

41
,7
73

S/
L

29
,8
36

_.z
,.,

,
2.

,
 ;,;

3.
~~

~R
--~

~~
I~

~'

B
-4
. 

Su
bt
ot
al

- 
r_ 

~
,,

~
29
,8
;6

C
.
 

Le
as
eh
ol
d 
I
m
 
ro
ve
me
nt
s 
a
n
d
 O
t
h
e
r

P
r,~.~ ,~^

'~

1.
 A

cq
ui
re
d 

pr
io
r 

tc
~ t

hi
s 
re

po
rt

 p
er
io
d

~'~
.: ~.

2.
 
Di

sp
os

al
s (

at
ta
ch
 s
ch
ed
ul
e)

~
~~

~,
~ 

-

3.
 A

cq
ui
re
d 
du
ri
ng
 t
hi
s 
re
po
rt
 p
er
io
d

- ~
~~m a 

~~

(
at
ta
ch
 s
ch
ed
ul
e)

,~
N 

~~i
~~~

C
-4
. 

Su
bt
ot
al

-
~

~ 
-

~ 
~

- 
',~~~~-

~ ~~
 °~

~"

. 
.. .

 .

.̀
 

. _
~

-
D
. 

To
ta
lA
mo
rt
iz
at
io
n

29
,8
36

* 
St
ra
ig
ht
-l
in
e 
me
th
od
 m
us
t 
be
 u
se
d.

**
 S
pe
ci
fy
 w
hi
ch
 o
f
 th

e 
fo

ll
ow

in
g 
ba
se
s 
we
re
 u
se
d:

A
. 
M
i
n
i
m
u
m
 o
f
 5
 y
ea
rs
 o
r 
6
0
 m
on
th
s.

B.
 L
if
e 
o
f
 m
or
tg
ag
e;
 O
R

C
. 
Re
ma
in
in
g 
Li
fe
 o
f
 Le

as
e;
 O
R

D
.
 A
ct
ua
l 
Li
fe
 i
f o
w
n
e
d
 b
y 
Re
la
te
d 
Pa
rt
y.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont`d) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Reh 2132-C 9/30/2019 25 ~ 3~

1 1. Property Questionnaire

Part A

Is the property either owned by the Facility O Yes O No 
If "Yes," complete Part B.

or !~ase~ from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C.

*If any owner or operator ofthis facility is related by family, martiage, ownershiq ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

related party transaction.

Total 
~~~: - , .. , 

~ 

s ~
Description' - ~ ~, .r ' ~'

1. Date Land Purchased Ol/t2/93 ~ ;; t ~ : ~ ~~f~ ~~ ~ht . ~.~
2: Date Structure Completed 01/31/94 ; c ~` i;.ti- ~ ti '`i~
3. If NOT Ori final Owner, Date of Purchase N/A

~ ~ `_~`4. Date of Init aI Licensure Ozro►/~4 r', ~

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 98 - f o-' ̀ T
~ fib' f6'. Square Footage ~~ ~~o

7. Acquisition Cost - ~ ,~ " T
a. Land.. 750,000 ,: . ., ~, ~ .,

. :b. Building x,096,093 ~ ~`

Part B.-Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage =nil ~1,~r~gu~c : r~l ~I ~~~nuhc nth ~l~~~t i

1. Financing _ _ . ~.m.~ _ _
~~

_ ~:. ._
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable) Fixed
b. Date Mortgage Obtained ~2~~~~~2
e. Interest Rate for the Cost Year 3.75%
d. .: Term of Mortgage (number of years) 14
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed 5,000,000
f. .Principal balance outstanding as of 9/30/19 .,. 1 ~ ... , ~. - ~ '4,C:ompiete ii iviorigage was icei~nanceu r ~ ~~, ,'

During Current Co§t Year '"
g: . Type of Financing (e.g., fined, variable)
h. Date of Refinancing
i. .New Interest Rate.
j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)
k. Amount of Principal Borrowed
I. . Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off
Part C -.Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

r

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item lOb:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

1Vlansfield Center for Nursing and Reh 2132-C 9/30/2019 26 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

'1 ~. ll l~l~l VJl _

A. "Building,. Land Irnprovement & Nnn-Movable

Equipment

1: First Mortgage $ 1392 1,392

Name of Lender Rate ' ' ~ ~; ,~ ~P-
United Bank- .: 3.75°ro < < , + ~ ,' _

,;

, _ ,

~

Address of Lender '~

POB 4142 Woburn, MA 01888-4142

2., Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate ` '~~-~~,

~̀Address of Lender -
;;.,

3. Third Mortgage $

Naive of Lender . Rate r ~ ~ ` ; . ` ~
.

~ ~.
~'~

~_°~ ~

' '~ ~r

' .W

F{- a , ; ~;Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $
~lA YT1P of i Pil 11PY

.

I~(~.le. ~ ~'`~ - .~

i'~
~'~ 1 i _

~.

_
-

- ~t

,,~,Address of Lender
.: .
~'~~

B. CHEFA Loan Information

J

{~

1. Original Loan Amount $ ~~ ~~

2. Loan Origination Date
-: ~

_
~~ ~. ~

t

3. Interest Rate % ~

~~
n:.
,_a . ~

yt

~~ ,~4. Term

5: GHEFA Interest Expense

~ 'LG CS% IOL[lL~Ul[[ll/2gln~ere~[e.x.~ei~~e tr~i -r~-r ~ u~~ w~ i _ ~ ~

. - ll.U/-/~/ UGI ULVLUIJ fV/ YVU/ u LV /~c.~i tuba. ~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and 2] 32-C 9/30/2019 27 ~ 3~

Item Totai CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward: 1,392 1,392

12. C: 1Vlovable Equipment:

7. Automotive Equipment $

A: Item Rate Amount " ~
-

_

'; ,; a
~~. ;,

Lender

- ~ ,}Address of Lender
.i ,~~I 

-
- ~ .._ . . __ ~.

,
_ _` .uY~ .~

2. Other_ (Specify) $

A. Item Rate Amount
-

r ;, ~
'.7

~~~~u~
~ a

} l

} ~

~

',~

4

~~~

~ ~ 
"~c~"~~at 

~,r

Lender
L ~

-

<'
. l a i

J

"̀sr

,~
~ ~ ~, —

Address of Lender

~ ~

~ ~.

:~"' ~~~B. Item Rate Amount

_~ , '~

.
~r

' ;;

Lender
~,, , ~ ;~ ~ ~ty

~'Address of Lender

12. C. 3: Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C 1 + 2 j $

I2. D._ Other [merest Expense (Spec) $ 1,178 1,178

Vendor Interest (Disallowed Pg 29a) ~ 7~

13. .Total All Interest Expense (1267 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 2,570 2,570

14: insurance

a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $

b: Insurance on Automobiles ~

c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)

1 l Imhrella (Blanket Coverage 1 $ 120,568 120,568

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $
z nrhP,-r.cno~~fi,~ ~

i~; - ~ ,

14d. Total.Iilsurance Expenditures (14n + b + c) $ 120,568 120,568

15. Total All Expenditures (A-13. thru C-14) $ 1 1,112,837 11,112,837



State of Col~necticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility

1Vlansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

License Na
2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

28 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Page ~G~ - S»l~rse~ Qn~ N'ago~
-,

1. Outpatient Service Costs $

2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3. 10 Al2g Occupational Therapy $ 245,544 245,544

4. Other -See attached Schedule $

Page 13 -Professional Fees

5. Resident C1re Physicians'** $

6. Occupational Therapy_ $

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ 2,414 2,414

Pages I S c~ l6 -Administrative and General - ' ~ ~ w"

8. Discriminatory Benefits $

9. 15 lc Bad Debts $ 28,265 28,265

10. Accounting $

10a. I5 I ~ Legal $ 490 490

1 1. ~ Telephone $

12. 15 ]h2 Cellular Telephone $ 240 240

13. Life insurance premiums on the life

of Owners,,Partners, Operators $

14. Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $ __

1 5. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related cysts

for owners and employees

_

16. Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $

~

`. r .„

~

"r'' 1

~~.e
~ ~~

?...

17. Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) $

18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 3,321 3,321

19. Income Tax /Corporate Business Tax $

20. Fund Raising /Contributions $

21. Unallowable Management Fees $

22. Barber and Beauty $

23. Other -See attached Schedule $ 149,022 149,022

~[lge 1 d .- ulezary cxpEn~iiureS
,~ ~>

24: 18 2a1 Meals to employees, guests and others

wno are i10i i'csiueiiis $

_

~

- _ , ~ r, ; '~

Page 19 -Laundry Expenditures ~ `~. , •t _-
25. Laundry services to employees, guests

and others whb are not residents $

Y~
'~ , <'.. ~-

'Page 20 =Housekeeping Expenditures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

' ̀ - _~ ~'

Subtotal (Items l - 26) $ 436,945 436,945

* All except "Help Wanted". 
~~,~QYYy Subtotal forward to next page )

** Physicians who provide services to TiNe 19 residents are required to bill the Department of So
cial Services directly for each individual resident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ - $ $

Page Ref .Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (~pecrty)

13 12o Physician Services -Medicare $ 2,414

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 2,414 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description (~CNH RHNS (SDecifVl

16 ml3 NSC /Interco Fees $ 144,000

1 0 ITI 1 ~
__,.~__

C IIIGS OL f G11G111G~
z non

l6 m13 Employee Relations 646

i o m'i.i
~_.

ivtiSCcudilcuuS cx 2rSZS
i2n

16 m13 Gift Shop Inventory Expense ],206

Total Other r1&G Adjustments $ 149,022 $ - $



Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

Cell Phone Disallowance

September 30, 2019

Attachment 28c

MN-5130-500 Cell Phone Expense 600

Allowable Expense per month 30

Number of Cel! Phones 1

30

Months with CeII Phone 12

Allowable Portion 360

Disallowed Portion 24U s.o~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

11_ Arli~~ctments to Statement of Exuenditures (cont'dl

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

29 ~ 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

SuUtotals Brought Forward $ 436,945 436,945

Page 20 -Resident Care Supplies * * * -

27. 20 Sat Prescription Drugs $ 223,555 223,555

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 23,301 23,301

29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 18,408 18,408

30. 20 Sh Laboratory. $ 2,311 2,311

31. Medical Supplies $

32. 20 Set Oxygerr(non emergency) $ 9,853 9,853

;;. Occupational Therapy $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 31,486 31,486

Page 22 -Maintenance and Property "~

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

~ ~ ' `'~

I .,~ ~, ~ . ~'''

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

_ _ ~ _ `

37. Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

~ ' ` . . _ _ ~` f~=

;8. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

;9. Other -See Attached Schedule $

Page 27 -Insurance _ ~~ y' __

40. Mortgage Insurance $ _ __

_41. Property Insurance $ _

Other -Miscellaneous

42. Other -` Indirect $

43. Interest Income on Account Rec. $

44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45. Management Fees Direct $

46'. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other - Di.rect $ 6.442 6,442

Not For Profit Proviclers.Only

48: Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule ~

~ ~~~

~~~
11,zxy

~' ~~.

• ?
i i,liSy

=~
~~~ ,,F~~

~. ̀." ..

~~~ ' ~ -_
~ T~

~ ~

49 Total Amoun! of Decrease (Items 1 - 48) $ 764 792 764,792

*" ltetns billed directly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicaze, arid. pnvale-pay 
residents. Identify

separately by category as indicated on Page Z0.



Attachment Page 2A~ttachment Page 29

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref Linc Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

20 51 Cable Television Disallowance (See Attached) $ 23,966

20 51 Occupational Thera v Su lies 718

2U 51 Su lies - Patieni Personal 179

20 51 Medical Record Su lies (1,512)

20 5] Eauinment Rental - Oxv en Concentrator 3,358

20 51 Medical E ui ment Rental 4,777

Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 31,486 $ - $ -

Schedule of Exces§ Movable Equipment Depreciation

Page Ref Line RcT Description CCNN RFiNS (Soecifvl

22 7d . Depreciation on unallowable mattresses $ 1,202

Total Excess M1lovable Equipment Depreciation $ 1,202 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RIiNS (Specify)

Total Other Property Adjustments I $ - I ~ - I ~ - ~

Schedule of Other -Indirect Adjustments

I:C:NH KHIVS



Total Other Adjustments $ $ $

Schedule of Other -Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Adjustments $ $ $

29



Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments

_ n_r i s .. n..r T.......:..4:....

----------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

[~rNi1 RHNR (S~ecifvl
,~ b„

22 7b

' _

Intangible Asset De reciation $ ~ 1,289

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ ~ ~,2g9 $ ~

Attachment Page 29

C'['NN RHNS (Soccifvl

30 IV 7 Barber &Beauty Income 300

30 4V 8 Recreation Donations TRNA 2,419

30 IV 8 Sale of Tractor Revenue 2,500

30 IV 8 Proceeds from Class action lawsuit 45

2712d Vendorinterest ~>18

Total Other Adjustments $ 6,442 $ - ~ -



Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation

Cable TV Disallowance

September 30, 2019

Attachment 29b

Calculation of Disallowed Portion of Cable Services Expense

IVi~I-5701-605 CABLE ii/ SERVICES 27,566

AlI~,~~~hla expense per month 300

12

Allowable Portion 3,600

Disallowed Portion 23,966



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-30 -Rev. 10/2005

F_ Ctatement of Revenue

Name of Facility License No.

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehab: 2132-C -

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

30 ~ 37

]tem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

I: Residedt Room, Board &Routine Care Revenue

1. a: Medicaid Residents (CT only) $ 7,815,223 7,815,223

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (3,398,257) (3,398,257)

2.' a. Medicaid (Al! other states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3.. a. Medicare Residents (atl inclusive) $ 1,969,679 1,969,679

b. Medicare Room and Boa[•d Contractual Allowance ** $ (5,835) (5,835)

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and' Other $ 3,279,927 3,279,927

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (6,713) (6,713)

II.' Other Resident Revenue

1. a: Prescription Drugs -Medicare $ 142,751 142,751

~ =' ~ f

b. Prescription Dru s -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Prescription Drugs - Nou-Medicare $ 1 17,053 1 17,053

d. Prescription Drugs - Nou-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

2. a_ Medical Supplies -Medicare $ 19,556 19,556

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Iv[edical Supplies -Non-Medicare $ 1,173 1,173

d. Medical Supplies - Nuu-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -.Medicare $ 353,991 353,991

b. Rhysical Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Physical Thel-apy - Nou-Medicare $ 269,267 269,267

d. Physical Therapy -.Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

4. a. Speech Therapy -Medicare $ 41,270 41,270

b. Speech Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Speech Therapy - Nou-Medicare $ I5,772 15,772

d. Speech Therapy - Nou-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

5. a. Occupational Therapy - Nledicare $ 355,224 355,224

b. Occupational Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Therapy - iv'on-Medicare $ 264,728 264,728

d. Occupational Therapy-Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

6. a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ 24,750 24,750

b. Other (Specify) -Non-Medicare $ (666,631) (666,631)

III. Tota! Resident Revenue (Section [. thru Section II.) $ 10,592,928 10,592,928

IV. Other Revenue*

1: Meals sold to guests, employees &others $ 9,561 9,561

2. Rental. of rooms to non-residents $

3. Telephone $

4 Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 126,349 126,349

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops $ 1,654 1,654

8. Other (,Specify) $ 47,514 47,514

V. Total Ot/zer Revenue (I thru 8) $ 185,078 185,078

VI. Totgl A/t Revenue (IIl +V) $ 10,778,006 10,778,006

* Facility s{ro~dd ojf-see the appropr~inle expense on Page 28 a~ Pnge 29 ojrhe Cosr Reparl.

* * Facility shofdd report al! conh•ac~ua! nJlotirnnces and/or paver discow~ls.



Schedule o(Other Resident Revenue - hicdicare

Related Exp

Pa e Ref Descri rtion

Interest Income

Pa e ReT Account

Attaclunent Page 30

CCNH RHNS ISoecifvl

30 II 6a IV THERAPY -MEDICARE $ 14,582

30116a LABORATORY-MEDICARE A 39,769

30 II 6a X RAY - MEDICARE A 12, I I S

3v it cia vXYvLN - MGD`^,."-.RE A l 215

30 fI 6a ANCILLARY ALLOW-MED. B (19,244

30 II 6a LAB-MEDICARE A 25,687)

Total Other Resident Revenue-Medicare $ 24,750 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related Exp

30 LI 66 IV THERAPY-MEDICAID $ 319

301166 N TI~RAPY-OTHER 25,161

3011 6b LABORATORY -MEDICAID 46

30 II 66 LABORATORY-OTHER 40,671

30 II 66 X RAY -OTHER ~ 9,682

30I16b OXYGEN-MEDICAID 1,046

30,11 bb OXYGEN -OTHER 1,181

301166 ANCILLARY ALLOW-MEDICAID 9,943)

30 it 6b ANCILLARY ALLOW-OTHER (734,794)

Total Other Resident Revenue $ 666,631) $ - S

Account

- R.,I.,....o r~n~F~ R41NS lRn~rifvl

301V 5 C~ividend acid Interest Income on Mutual Funds and Bonds 283,756 $ ]25,633

30 IV 5 Interest Income - Insura~ice Company 9,571 $ 716

Total Interest income
$ 126,349 $ - $

Schedule of Other Revenue

('('NN RHNS lSnrriTvl

30 V[  tf Kecrca[ion uonations iRAi,v (uisaliowcci r ~i9a ~ 2?~4

30IV 8 Contributions - Unreshicled ~~Z

30IV 8 Class action settlement proceeds (Disallowed Pg29a)
45

301V 8 ~ sale of tractor (Disallowed P 29a
2,SU0

30 f V 8 Gains on inveshnenls in mutual funds and bonds 41,678

Total Other Revenue $ 47,514 $ $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfeld Center for Nursing and Reha 2132-C 9/30/2019 31 ~ 37

Account Amount

Assets
A. i uCi'erit ~isseis

1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 1,502,466

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 914,952

3. Uther Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $

4 Liventories $ 61,766

5. Prepaid Expenses $ 217,931

.b.

d. See Schedule 217,931

6.. Interest Receivable $

7. Med;care Fir:al Set~l~ment Recei~~ab!~ $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize) $ 6,439,270

Investments 5,214,251
',Due from affiliates 1,225,019 r ,~ ~,:~

See Schedule ~ ~ ~ -

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines A l thru 8) $ 9,136,385

B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $ 750,000

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost 1,702,054 $ 630,327

Accum. De reciation 1,071,727 Net

3. Buildings *Historical Cost 6,582,429 $ 1,317,059

Accum. Depreciation 5,265,370 Net

4. I.,easehold Improvements . *Historical Cost $

Accum. De reciation Net

5.. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 269,829 $ 50,309

Accum. Depreciation 219,520 Net

6. 1Vlovable Equipment *Historical Cost 1,105,860 $ 178,503

Accum. Depreciation 927,357 Net

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 19,924 $ 17,932

Accum. Depreciation 1,992 Net ~ J

R; Minnr FyiiirnmPnt-Nnt I~PnCeciahle

9: Other Fixed Assets (itemize) $ - 79,471

See Schedule 79,471

B-10: Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 3,023,601

* Hisforical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on (CarrvTolnlforwnrdtonextpoge)

Depreciation and Amortizat►on (Pages 23 and 24).



SchcJuk of PmpeiA f:xycnxca Po~;r Jl Linc Ai

Pacc Rcf Linc Rcf Dcscrinfinn

Al1;IChiiMiY I'~'1(;c l I ~?J

71 AS Imurence Grass U ~ S 77 U2U

31 AS Prc id Irtsuiancc 8J l9%

31 AS Pic yid 0.E Tau SJ 575

71 AS Pre id PP Talcs 1.617

3I AS Pm tiid Otl~cr E.r nscs 1').721

Total Pm aiJ Ex n $ 217,971

SchcJuk of Olhcr FiccJ A.rv~lc (Itcmvc) Page 31 Lini R'I

- - ~Pa ~c Rcf Li~Ref Dcecri lion

J l D9 Soflx~m~c T 5,67G

31 By CR vs TB 'ustn~citl
73,%~5

Total Other Ot6cr FucJ 0..rc[.r Q1em'rec)
S 79,J71

ScheJuk of Oihcr Aaw:~s P aQc 32 Linc D7

SchcJuk of Olhcr Long;-Tcrm LiaAililica (Item'vx) PaKc )1 Linc OJ

— pye R•f 1' ~R f D•~ 1'~ ~ .

I~~I~~ i

Sciicduk o: C[Se. .̂,u.~nl A^.a:.:s'(i[cm~xd) Pn}c J! Linc s5

SchcAuk of Noles Pa~'aAle (Itemvc) PaKe JJ Line A2

ScheJuk of Olher Current Liabililice (Item'vs) Pa~!e )7 l,inc A l T'



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Reha 2132-C 9/30/2019 32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 12,159,986

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

1. Land . $

2. Land Improvements . *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3: Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6; Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation ~l let $

7. Minor E uipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

`3. Oc•ganization Expense *Historical Cost
T _

Accum. veprcciaiion 1̀ Y lil $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $
_ ;:

r -~'
-a:

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize)
$

Name and Address Amount Loan Date - . , ,t :~: j

-~~~~~:
~.. -

fi

7.~ Other Assets (itemize j
Q~ ~ 21,5nn

I : Bed Licenses 121,500 ~ ~a,~z ,
~w~.~. -

'~~ - .~ Y

See Schedule ~~ ~=~' -=-

D-8. Totullnvestments and OtfterAssets (Lines Dl thru 7)
$ 121,500

D-9. 7otatAllAssets (Lines'A9 + B10 + C8 + D8)
$ 12,281,486

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical-Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24
).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility. License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield eerater far Nursing and Rehabilitatio 2132-C 9/30/2019 33 ~ 37

Account Amount

Liabilities

A.. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable- $ 143,478

2. Notes Payable (itemize) $

F
.._~y,~~r _

..~r .,
;,e_

~. -See Schedule

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) $

Name.of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due µ ~,~
- ~F

_ -_

_

r_
_. '1 _-

.
~` ~— _'

f

~f; - - -

r ;' ~{

~~.

4. Accrued Pavroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) $ 486,356

5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable
$ 21,763

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties)
$

l 1. Accrued Income Taxes* ~

l2. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)
$ 494,195

Insurance Gross Up 77,020 Accrued Pension 110,829 ~ ~ ;'~ i
--.

Deferred Revenue. 142,081 Accrued Other Expense 20,479
a ';r~

:_ ~,r: ̀~ ~, -￼

~~"
401k Witheld 661 _ • ~ ~ .

-~t. ,
~ ';, ' •.

ProviderTax Payable 143,125 See Schedule

n_t3 'Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12) $ 1,145,792

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy oPowner's Federal Income' (Curry Total>nrwurd !o nes! page)

Tax Return.
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G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabilit 2132-C 9/30/2019 34 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 1,145,792

B. Long-Term Liabilities.

L Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due ;-, ~ , , r ~ ~~ ~_
- , ~~

-~
~;~~ ~ =.r
{ ~. ~;

~.' ~ ~ ~~
,.~r ~

~,_~ _~ ::.r

'i
-

-

~ _

~. 'H

2. Mortgages Payable $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date t

~-

r fJ

-

':t

+ ~ I~

r ~ ~-
.. ~ €~*»

z.

4. .Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize) ~ ?0,78]

Patient Trust 20,781 '>'' ~ ~~s .
:~4 ~`': z
~: ,

i 1 F -~ ~--- --

1y g.

~_:~ ''':
See Schedule

B-5. Total Long-Terra Liabilities (Lines B 1 thrti 4)
~ 2G, r 8 i

C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 1,166,573
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G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Reh

License No.

2132-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

35 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Reserves

l . Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to he amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4.. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds sei aside as doj~oi• lest; icted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5.. Cumulated Earnings.
$ 11,420,6$5

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2018 thru 9/30/2019 $ (305;772)

7. Total Net Worth $ 11,114,913

i . i u~~i Res~r'v~s iiriu ~`~E.' :~ts7'th I $ 1 1 1 14,913

D. Totnl Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 12,281,486



State of Connecticut

Annual Repo~~t of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursing and Rehabi 2132-L 9/30/2019 36 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2018 $ 11,420,684

n. T~ta~ Reve~~ue i.~'~•cr~~ Stater,~ert cf F.~v2nH~~ Page 30) $ 10,778,006

L. . Total Expenditures (Front Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 11,083,778

D. Net,Ineome or Deficit- $ (305,712)

E. Balance $ l 1, ] 14,912

F. Additions '

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )
~~~.

Total ExpensesPg27 $lt,112,837

Depreciation Difference ($29,058) ; - -

Total Expenses $11,083,779 ~~ .~ ~.
-~=

-.;,: ~.

2. ,'the: (iten2ize)

Rounding 1

.: ~~ _
~,°,~ i ;

F-3. Total Additions $ 1

G. Dedz~ctians

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Spec) $

Name and Address (No:, City, State, Zip) Title Amount
`~

:~
_ 

4_

~ k

.'.'r.

2. Other W ithdrawings (Spec) ~

Purpose Amount ~ ', ~ >>

.i .

~3r;_: _

~ Y.'

3: Total Deductions $

~ H, Et~l~n:.e. nt ~nd c1£ gerse:! pAl3 ~1! 19 $ 11,114,913
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CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Mansfield Center for Nursin and 2132-C 9/30/2019 37 37

Check appropriate category

0 Chronic and Convalescent Nursing ~ Rest Home with Nursing ❑ (Specify)
Home oniy (~~Nri~ Supervis~c~ only (K~~d~)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me

are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature Preparer Title Date Signed

~~~ ~c ic~-~ r/= za

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Addres Address Phone Number

555 Lon Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Marie LaPointe 203-230-4809

Contact Email Address

mlapointe ehmchm.org

State of Connecticut 2019 Annual Cost Report 
Version 13.1




